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No.
UniqueID Candidate Category Applied

Category 

Recommended

Score before 

Observation(

1st Stage 

Mark)

BVM Observation Remarks by Mancer Change in Score/Status

Score Post 

Observation in Merit 

list(2nd Stage Mark)

BVM Re-Observation Remarks by Mancer on Re-Observation Status

Matric and Degree certificate is not clear. 
Candidate has been asked to share B.Sc certificate and same will be 

uploaded on FTP. Redable 10th Mark sheet has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Role (data or business analyst) of applicant is not clear.
Candidate has worked as HMIS Supervisor and has been involved in data or 

business analysis. Job description of the same profile with the same 

employer has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

2 17106191 Amlan Dutta General UR Open 48

Candidate has worked under Elogix software pvt ltd. From 2008 to 

2010 and has also worked under cognizant solutions from 2010 to 

2013.This 5 years(approx.)work experience has not been calculated in 

giving the marks.Why?It must be explained and converted.

Candidate was working as an Sr software engineer in Elogix and Sr 

developer - Ecommerce in Cognizant. Experience as a data or business 

analyst could not be established. Hence work experience with these 

organizations have not been considered for marking calculation.

No Change 48 NA NA NA

3 17101723 Arti rajput General UR Open 44

Candidate has signed the acceptance letter of wire and wireless 

(India)ltd on 20/5/2009. So experience should be calculated from this 

date. To be reviewed.

Changes have been made in the marking summary and the same has been 

uploaded on FTP. University is ranked in NIRF 2017 List and Hence 10 marks 

has been awarded for this criteria. Marks before observation was 44 and 

Post observation is 54.

10 Marks Awarded 54 NA NA NA

4 17105376 Binod Kumar Sah  BC UR Open 42 Role (data or business analyst) of applicant is not clear

Candidate is designated as Block Health Manager and as per the latest 

experience certificate highlights his role into data analysis and MIS 

monitoring. Hence over all experience has been considered into data or 

business analysis.

No Change 42 NA NA NA

5 17106718 Chitranjan Kumar  BC UR Open 47

Candidate has been B.Sc(Zoology) from magadh university.

He has also done MCA whether 10 marks for higher qualification will 

be given should reviewed.

As per details mentioned in application form Candidate has shared 

certificate of MCA only. Hence, it has been considered as an essential 

qualification and 10 marks reduced for higher qualification. Marks before 

observation was 47 and post observation is 37.

10 marks Reduced 37 NA NA NA

6 17103666 Jayant Chauhan General UR Open 42

Passing certificate has not been uploaded only mark sheet attached 

only final year.

Role (data or business analyst) of applicant is not clear

Mark sheet is a valid document to establish that candidate has passed 

required education secondly candidate has been asked to share B.tech 

passing certificate and supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

Candidate has worked as Monitoring & evaluation officer and had been 

involved in analysis of project related data & reporting. Supporting 

document has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change 42 NA NA NA

7 17102847 Jayant kumar General UR Open 42

Candidate Bachelor's degree certificate is not attached with 

application form. It must be here to check the essential qualification. 

However M.Sc (Digital design & embedded system)is there with 

application form.

Candidate has attached M.Sc certificate in the essential criteria in the 

application form. Hence Bachelor's degree is not required.

Secondly as per essential criteria education should be bachelor or higher in 

Statistics / Mathematics / Engineering / Science / Computer Application is 

required and candidate has done M.sc which has been considered in 

essential criteria.

No Change 42 NA NA NA

According to attached documents, it doesn’t seem that the candidate 

has the work experience of data or business analysis, even when she 

never held the post of data or business analyst. The agency should 

give an appointment certificate that the post held by the candidate 

assimilate the work of data or business analysis . Otherwise the form 

should be rejected.

In the experience letter for the first year of the candidate in Samridhi 

Sanjeevani she was designated as data analyst as mentioned in experience 

certificate.                 As per the supporting document candidate has  

experience as data or business analyst and same has been uploaded on the 

FTP

No Change

Work experience under Samridhi Sanjeevani  consultancy services pvt 

ltd must be thoroughly examined. What is the profile of the company 

and in which sector it is operating experience certificate is not clear 

in this regards.

Supporting document about credential of  company has been uploaded on 

FTP.
No Change

According to attached documents, it doesn’t seem that the candidate 

has the work experience of data or business analysis. The agency 

should certified that the post held by the candidate assimilate the 

work of data or business analysis. Otherwise the application should 

be rejected.

As per the supporting document Candidate has worked as IT- facilitator and 

role as data or business analysis and same has been uploaded on the FTP.
No Change

Why work experience of working under "India Bulls Securities limited 

"has not been calculated and marks of experience not alloted.It must 

be reviewed and marks allotted should be checked accordingly.

As per the supporting documents candidate has worked as executive 

compliance and role as Data/Business analyst could not be established. 

Hence experience of working with India Bulls has not been considered for 

marking calculation.

No Change

10 17102904 Manjari Mishal General UR Open 48
As per the attached documents, it seems that the candidate doesn’t 

possess. The essential work experience .Liable to be rejected? The 

agency should review.

Candidate has been asked to share supporting document for justifying her 

role in data or business analyst and same has been uploaded on FTP
No Change 48 NA NA NA

11 17101556 MD Danish  MBC UR Open 42
Passing certificate has not been uploaded only mark sheet attached 

only final year

Candidate has shared his passing certificate of his bachelor's degree and 

same has been uploaded on FTP.  
No Change 42 NA NA NA

As per the attached documents, the total tenure as data analyst as 

MIS Executive is as below :-

1)Soft age information tech.ltd - 10.11.2008 - 30.06.2011-2.7 years

2)P.H.E.D Bihar-18.08.2016-15.10.2017-1.1years

Total 3.8 years  So for three years work experience 10 marks should 

have been awarded.

Also score for experience of working with government should be 5 for 

one year experience in P.H.E.D. So final score should be reviewed.

Candidate also have worked in BRLPS as a MIS Executive from Feb 2013 to 

Jun 2013 & Aug 2013 to Sep 2013-

(0.7 years)

Total 4.3 years of experience could be established from supporting 

documents. Hence accordingly changes has been made in marking 

summary and uploaded on FTP. Documents of BRLPS has been Uploaded 

on FTP.

10 Marks has been reduced based on post qualification experience.

5 Marks has  been reduced for working with 

State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral experience. Score before observation 

was 50 and post observation is 35. Updated marking  summary has been 

uploaded on FTP.

15 marks Reduced

Candidate has done BCA and MCA both why higher qualification 

marks (10 points) has not been allotted to him?

Candidate has done MCA from Punjab Technical University part time  as he 

was working as well in that duration. Hence additional marks has not been 

awarded to the candidate in higher education criteria.

No Change

13 17107297 MD Nawaid Alam General UR Open 42

As per attached experience document of TATA consultancy services 

(TCS) only joining letter and january 2018 payslip has been attached . 

Designation of candidate IT Analyst is mentioned in Pay slip. Joining 

date is not mentioned.

Joining date is already mentioned on the joining letter. However candidate 

is asked to share his document and the same has been uploaded on FTP. 

Post qualification Experience as Trainee has not been considered for 

marking calculation. 5 marks has been reduced based on Post qualification 

experience. Marks before observation was 42 and Post Observation is 37.

5 Marks Reduced 37 NA NA NA

As per attached documents, the candidate has never been posted as 

a data or business analyst. However the agency has awarded scores 

for the   (required)work experience.So,the agency should give a 

certificate that the posts held by the candidate assimilate the work of 

data or business analyst.

Candidate has been designated as Software Engineering Senior Analyst in 

Accenture and hence this experience experience has been considered as 

Data/Business Analysis and Similar profile of a candidate in cognizant and 

3i InfoTech highlighting role in Data/Business Analysis. Supporting 

documents has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Why education (higher) category marks(10 marks)has been allotted. 

Candidate has done B.Sc physics (Hons)and then MCA from IGNOU.It 

should be reviewed and clear cut answer must be given.

Candidate has done M.Sc from Magadh University which is higher than 

B.Sc. Hence it has been considered for marking in higher education criteria 

and MCA from IGNOU has not been considered for marking in Higher 

education criteria.

No Change

NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA

42

51

37

35

49General

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

12 17105683 MD Shadul Haya General

14 17104475 Mrityunjay Sharma

1 17102946 Abhishek Kumar General

8 17103375 Jyotsna Sharan General

9 17105495 Kumar Pranesh General

42

52

51

50

49
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As per attached documents, the candidate has never been posted as 

a data or business analyst. However the agency has given  him scores 

for the required work experience of data or business analyst.So,the 

agency should give a certificate that the posts held by the candidate 

assimilate  the work of data or business analyst.

Candidate's work experience is mainly in shipping industry as marine 

engineer. Whether they have essential qualification of experience of 

data or business  analyst not clear.

Candidate's work experience is mainly in shipping industry as marine 

engineer. Whether they have essential qualification of experience of 

data or business  analyst not clear.

16 1710507 Prabhakar ranjan  SC UR Open 47

Work experience of data analyst or business analyst is lacking  work 

profile of any applicant must be analysed by agency before 

recommending interview.

Candidate has worked as Regional HMIS Supervisor in REGIONAL 

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT UNIT, DARBHANGA DIVISION, DARBHANGA . 

Candidate has worked as Healthcare Management Information System 

Supervisor and had been responsible for Healthcare related data analysis 

and report generation. Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

No change 47 NA NA NA

17 17106843 Prashant Kumar General UR Open 42

Candidate has worked as IT assistant from 13-04-2011 to 22-10-

2014.But in experience column of marks calculation .It has been 

written as 13.04.2011 to 14.07.2014 which is wrong. It must be 

corrected.

As per the document shared correct duration of experience is 13-04-2011 

to 22-10-2014. Updated marking summary has been uploaded on FTP.
No change 42 NA NA NA

The candidate has a total research experience of 3 years rather than 

of work experience 
Candidate is research associate in IIPS. He has done his M.phil and 

PH.D in population studies from IIPS .Why such type of candidate are 

eager to join the part of data analyst is matter of deep thinking. No 

work experience should be given here.

Certificate regarding bachelor's/higher has not been attached.
Candidate has been asked to share passing certificate and same will be 

uploaded on FTP 

Certificate of age verified i.e. matric pass certificate not attached
Candidate has been asked to share Matric certificate and same will be 

uploaded on FTP 

Validate of the experience of Shanti Niketan Gram Udhoyog . Because 

we have many experiences of data/business analyst from this 

organisation .

 Credential of organization and experience certificate seems doubtful, 

Hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process.

Work experience certificate belongs to NGO.This NGO Shanti niketan 

gram udhoyog has given certificates to many applicants who have 

applied for different post. The credentials of this NGO must be 

checked. If any of the opinion that this experience certificate is not 

proper and NGO is falsely distributing.

 Credential of organization and experience certificate seems doubtful, 

Hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process.

Secondly,10 Marks allotted under (working state/central govt 

,bilateral agencies should not be given)

Experience of working with Shanti niketan gram uday vikas sansthan cannot 

be considered as.  State/central/government /bilateral Experience. Hence 

10 marks has been reduced(No marks had been awarded in Merit 

List)Updated marking summary has been uploaded.

As per the shared documents 5 marks based on post qualification 

experience has been reduced. Marks before observation was 52 and post 

observation is 47.

Creamy layer  caste certificate 
Candidate has been recommended for interview in unreserved open 

catogery.Hence Non Creamy layer certificate is not required.
No change

Candidate has done B.sc (physics) hons in 2005.He has done MCA 

too. Whether 10 marks in higher qualification should be given or not 

should be reviewed

Candidate has mentioned MCA as Essential qualification and for MCA 

institute is ranked in NIRF 2017 for which 10 marks have been awarded. 

Hence additional 10 marks has been reduced for higher education. 

Updated marking summary has been uploaded on FTP.

Score before observation was 47 and post observation is 37.

10 Marks Reduced

Passing certificate has not been uploaded only mark sheet attached 
Candidate has been asked to share passing certificate and same has been 

uploaded on FTP.
No change

Company profile must be checked of Genuine verification service pvt 

ltd.

Company has office in Janakpuri, New delhi and supporting document to 

establish credentials of organization has been uploaded on FTP.
No change

The period in experience of Bihar Aapda Punarwas Evam 

Punarnirman Society is not clear.According to JD :-

Candidate has not minimum 1 year of post qualification experience as 

a data or business analyst.

Candidate has worked as System Analyst in BAPEPS and has been involved 

in Project gap Analysis, Project requirement analysis and providing 

technical solutions. Hence this experience has been considered as 

Data/Business Analysis. Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Matriculation certficate,Degree Certificate 
10 th Mark sheet is a valid document and date of Birth is clearly mentioned 

in document hence 10th Certificate is not required. Degree certificate has 

been uploaded on FTP.

No change

BASIX experience certificate
Candidate has not shared any supporting documents to establish Role as 

data/business analyst in BASIX .Hence this experience has not been 

considered for marking calculation.

No change

Passing certificate has not been uploaded only mark sheet attached 

only final year

Candidate has been asked to share passing certificate and same will  be 

uploaded on FTP 
No change

Role (data or business analyst) of applicant is not clear from attached 

experience letter

Candidate has worked as AM in analytics department in National Payments 

Corporation of India and Software engineer Sr. Analyst in Accenture 

.Hence, Experience of working with these organisations have been 

considered as business/data analyst.

Experience  with Poornam Info Vision Pvt Ltd has not been considered as 

data/business analyst due to non availability of supporting documents.5 

marks based on post qualification experience has been reduced in marking 

summary

No Change

25 17106922 Satish Kumar General UR Open 47 OK OK No change 47 NA NA NA

26 1710462 Satyam kumar ST UR Open 47 Matriculation certificate
Candidate has provided 10th mark sheet and which establishes date of 

Birth. Hence 10th Certificate is not required.
No change 47 NA NA NA

1.Passing certificate has not been uploaded only mark sheet attached 

only final year.
Candidate has been asked to share passing certificate and same will be 

uploaded on FTP
No change

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NANot Fit

48

Not Fit

Not Fit

37

44

47

43

44

23 17105006 Santosh kumar General

24 17101711 Saurabh General

27 17104113 Somenath Ghosh General

19 17106911
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

15

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

21 17105703 Ravi ranjan BC

22 17103708 Sanjeet kumar BC

20 17106844 Ravi ranjan Kumar BC

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

Candidate is unable to provide any supporting document to  establish his 

experience into data or business analysis. Hence,  Candidate has not been 

considered for further evalution process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

18 17103634 Rajaram yadav General

Candidate has been working as Junior Research Fellow with International 

institute of Population studies and as per the experience certificate has 

been involved in data analysis and has been simultaneously pursuing his 

PHD.

No change

Rajesh Kumar BC

49

48

42

47

UR Open

UR Open

47

44

47

43

44

UR Open

17104414 Paritosh  BC BC Open
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1 . Experience letter number (5)NBSKPK is part time

2. Experience letter S.No  (2) and S.No (4) role (Data/business 

analyst) is not clear.

3.Experience letter page number (1)  Service extension letter is not 

clear and dates is also not clear

1. Experience of working with NBSKPK  between (21-02-2012 to 31-05-

2012)has not been considered for marking calculation. Updated marking 

summary will be uploaded on FTP.

2.Candidate has worked as Program Manager with NBSKPK(S.No 2) hence 

this experience has not been considered as Data/Business Analyst and 

candidate has worked as consultant in Mahila Gram Udyog(S.No4) and as 

per the experience certificate, Candidate has been involved in Proposal 

development, reporting Hence this experience has been considered as 

data/business analysis.

3.  Supporting document to establish duration of experience with Mant has 

been uploaded on FTP. Mant experience has been included in marking 

summary and updated marking summary has been uploaded on FTP.

No change

Candidate does not fullfill essential criteria. He has done B.Sc 

(Hons)is economics subject which is not in confirmily with essential 

qualification liable to be rejected.

As per the shared document Candidate has done Bachelor in Science and 

specialization is Economics and as per the Job description candidate meets 

essential education criteria

No change

28 17102710 Sumit kumar roy General UR Open 47

Candidate has also worked in 'Accenture' company from March 30 

2015 upto September 2017 or may be continuing. This period has not 

been added into work experience .Why? It must be added.

Experience of working with Accenture has been included and updated 

marking summary summary has been uploaded on FTP. Additional 15 

marks based on post qualification experience has awarded. Score before 

observation 47 and post observation is 62

15 marks Awarded 62 NA NA NA

29 17104399 Sumit kumar General UR Open 47 Matriculation certificate
Candidate has shared mark sheet of 10th in which Date of Birth is 

mentioned. Hence matriculation certificate is not required.
No change 47 NA NA NA

Matriculation certificate
Candidate has shared mark sheet of 10th in which Date of Birth is 

mentioned. Hence matriculation certificate is not required.
No change

Candidate has done B.sc (Maths) Hons. He has done MCA also 

wheather 10 points of higher qualification should be given? It should 

be reviewed.

Candidate has done B.Sc(Math) which has been considered as essential 

education and  has also done MCA which has been considered as higher 

education and hence 10  marks has been awarded correctly.

No change

31 17101400 Vikas Kumar General UR Open 48

As per the attached documents, it doesn’t seem that the candidate 

has any experience of data or business analyst ,whereas he never 

held any post of data or business analyst. So the agency should clear 

the situation.

Candidate has worked as Program Co-ordinator which cannot be 

considered as Data/Business Analysis role and Hence, Candidate has not 

been considered for further evaluation Process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

Candidate has submitted only marksheet of B.Sc  Engg part-IV pass 

certificate hasn't been attached.

Candidate has been asked to share the Certificate of Engineering and same 

will be  uploaded on FTP at the earliest.
No Change

Post qualification experience as Data/Business Analysis is not clear in 

experience in S.No 1.

Experience as IT- Technical Assistant whether comes as 

Data/Business Analysis in Dreamsoft Solution

Candidate has worked as IT Technical Assistant  in experience mentioned in 

S.No 1 in application form & Technical Assistant work in Data Analysis or 

business analysis role. Supporting documents has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Experience mentioned in S.No 2 is not visible.
Experience mentioned in S.No 2 has not been considered for marking 

calculation or to establish essential eligibility criteria and hence document 

for experience mentioned in S.No2 is not required.

No Change

Candidate has shared provisional certificate and session of 2012-2013 

and it doesn't seem to be full time course, Certificate can be verified

Candidate has done full time course from Rungta College of Engineering & 

Technology and final year session was 2012-2013. Educational certificates 

will be again verified during background verification Process.

No Change

Experience as Data/Business Analysis from 7-2-2014- 21-03-2015 

letter attached regarding this experience doesn't have signature or 

date, required to be verified

Candidate doesn't have valid supporting document to establish role in 

Data/Business analysis and Hence, Candidate has not been considered for 

further evaluation Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

34 17103794 Nitesh Kumar General PWD 16
In matriculation certificate Date of Birth is  15-08-1985 and in MIS 

Summary Date of Birth is 15-08-1995.

There had been typing error while mentioning date of Birth in MIS 

summary. Correct Date of Birth is 15-08-1985 as per the certificate and 

updated MIS Summary has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change 16 NA NA NA

Experience of this candidate is IT Manager/Instructor whether it 

comes under Data/Business Analysis. It should be reviewed Properly.

Candidate has been asked to share document highlighting Role and 

Responsibility and same has been uploaded on FTP. Overall experience 

calculation has been reviewed. 5 marks has been reduced based on post 

qualification experience. Marks before observation was 17 and post 

observation is 12.

No Change

In Job description No category like "Freedom Fighter" was found.
Freedom Fighter category is as per the reservation criteria and it is not 

mandatory to be mentioned in Job description.
No Change

Non Creamy layer certificate is mandatory
Candidate has been asked to share Non creamy layer certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Appointment Letter of Indus Integrated Information Management Ltd 

may be seen, The firm has appointed the candidate with effect from 

24-06-2013 and date of issue of the letter is 12-06-2012. 

Appointment letter issued one year advance seems to be fake 

Experience certificate of same organization  says duration is (12-6-

2012 to 31-12-2013)

IITML-(12-6-2012 to 31-12-2013)-(Management Trainee)

Centum(31-12-2013 to 03-10-2016)-MIS Executive

IL&FS(12-09-2016 to  Till date) whether Management Trainee, MIS 

Executive and Regional MIS Head comes under Data/Business 

Analysis

Why overlap of Dates is there incase of Centum and IL&FS, should be 

checked properly

As per the documents shared experience certificate with Indus Integrated 

Management Ltd has not been considered for marking calculation as 

experience certificate is doubtful. Hence Candidate has not been 

considered for further evaluation Process.

Secondly candidate had been working as MIS Executive and Regional MIS 

Head with Centum and IL&FS respectively. As candidate was responsible 

for managing MIS and hence was responsible for Data Analysis for report 

preparation.

In Centum, candidate's actual Date of relieving was  12th September, 

Candidate was relieved early based on balance leaves and had received 

salary till 03rd Octotober 2016. Disclaimer email sent by candidate has 

been uploaded on FTP.

Above mentioned details will be again verified during background 

verification Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

Appointment letter issue date is 12-06-2012 and date of appointment 

24-06-2013, Can a appointment cum agreement  letter can be issued 

an year in advance  seems ingenuine should be checked. Candidate 

has signed the agreement but date is not given

There had been typing error in date of appointment in appointment letter. 

Date mentioned in experience letter is correct as per the email sent by 

candidate and same will be verified during background verification process.

No Change

As per the attached documents, there seems a contradiction about 

the post of experience. The joining letter of EDP services appoints the 

candidate as an office Assistant and same firm gives experience 

certificate of MIS executive. It should be clear first.

Caste should be checked because it is made under Tatkal Seva. Also 

non creamy layer certificate is must.

As per the documents shared Candidates was appointed as Office Assistant 

and designation as per the role was MIS Executive as mentioned Annexure-

1 of appointment letter.

Candidate can get caste certificate in Tatkal Seva based on urgent 

requirement.

Non creamy layer certificate has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

38 17101289 Baban Kumar MBC MBC Open 26

As per the attached documents, work experience  as data/business 

analyst has not been found.

Liable to be rejected.

Experience as Data Entry Operator Can this be treated as 

Data/Business Analyst should be reviewed properly 

Candidate has worked as Data Entry Operator as per the documents and 

hence this experience cannot be considered as Data Analyst/Business 

Analyst and hence candidate has not been considered further evaluation 

process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

39 17104401 Chandan Kumar MBC MBC Open 18

As per the attached documents, work experience  as data/business 

analyst has not been found.

Liable to be rejected.

 non creamy layer certificate is must. Experience certificate should be 

more elaborate

As per the attached documents Candidate is designated as Associate and is 

a certified professional working as Technical Analyst with cognizant, 

Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

Hence candidate has been considered for the position of Data 

Analyst/Business Analyst.

Candidate has been asked to share non creamy layer certificate at the 

earliest and same will be uploaded on FTP.

No Change 18 NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA44

47

15

Not Fit

12

15

31

27 17104113 Somenath Ghosh General

30 1710353 Tarun Kumar General

32 17107032
Syed Haqueeque 

Hussain
PWD

33 17105776 Ashutosh Kumar General

35 17103655 Rahul Kumar Mishra General

36 1710419 Akash Kumar MBC

37 17102148 Amit Kumar MBC

UR Open

UR Open

PWD

PWD

Freedom Fighter

MBC Open

MBC Open

44

47

15

15

12

25

31
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40 17105401
Chandra Bhushan 

Kumar
MBC MBC Open 20

The experience certificate attached should be checked registration 

number is not mentioned.

Work experience certificate is improper not any stamp below the 

signature.

Candidate has passed B.Sc(IT) in 2015 winter exam and started 

working in 6/7/15 and it appears to be fake and should be checked 

properly. 

Candidate has not provided relevant supporting document, Hence 

candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

41 17107266 Faiyaz Alam MBC MBC Open 41

1. As per the attached documents the score on behalf of experience 

should be count only for last job of the candidate where is working as 

per attached certificate as MIS officer so it should be reviewed.

2. In revalidated score, score for bilateral/multilateral also given so it 

should be also reviewed.

3. Non Creamy layer certificate is must.

1. In his first Job candidate has worked as Database Administrator and was 

responsible for database management & data/report analysis and hence 

this experience has been considered  as Data/Business Analysis. Supporting 

documents has been uploaded on FTP.

2. Candidate has not worked  with State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral 

Organization and hence 10 marks has been reduced.

3.  Candidate has been asked to share non creamy layer certificate at the 

earliest and same will be uploaded on FTP.

Marks before observation was 41 and post observation is 31.

10 Marks Reduced 31 NA NA NA

42 17105879 Faiz Akram Jaan MBC UR Open 36

1. As per the attached documents, it seems that the candidate 

doesn't possess the essential post qualification experience in relevant 

field.

Experience as Block M&E Assistant cum Data Entry operator whether 

this comes under Data/business Analyst

2. Non creamy layer certificate is must

3. Degree certificate of MCA/ Gradudation has not been attached

1.Candidate has worked as M&E assistant cum data entry operator and has 

been been involved in block level data analysis work and hence has been 

considered in data/business analysis.

2.  Candidate has been asked to share non creamy layer certificate at the 

earliest and same has been uploaded on FTP.

3. Candidate has been asked to share Degree certificate at the earliest and 

same has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change 36 NA NA NA

43 17106142 Md Insaan MBC MBC Open 25

1. As per the attached documents, it seems that the candidate 

doesn't possess the essential post qualification experience in relevant 

field.

Experience as Executive Assistant Data Operator comes under 

Data/Business Analysis

2. Non creamy layer certificate is must

1.Candidate doesn't have experience of working as Data/Business analysis 

as per the supporting document. Hence candidate has not been considered 

for further evaluation Process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

44 17101034 Md. Jaseem Ansari MBC MBC Open 28

1. As per the attached documents, it seems that the candidate 

doesn't possess the essential post qualification experience in relevant 

field.

Liable to be rejected.

2. Non creamy layer certificate is must

1.Candidate doesn't  have experience of working as Data/Business analysis 

as per the supporting document. Hence candidate has not been considered 

for further evaluation Process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

45 1710309 Md. Nadeem Akhtar MBC MBC Open 20

1. As per the attached documents, Candidate has more than 3 years 

of experience. Score based on Post qualification experience should be 

reviewed

2. Non creamy layer certificate is must

1. As per the details mentioned in application form Candidate has less than 

3 years of experience till date of application. Hence no additional marks 

has been awarded.

2. Candidate has been asked to share non creamy layer certificate at the 

earliest and same will be uploaded on FTP

No Change 20 NA NA NA

46 17101343 Pankaj Kumar MBC MBC Open 20

1.Score based on Post qualification experience should be reviewed

2. Non creamy layer certificate is must.

3. Provisional certificate has overwriting in Father's name column it 

should be checked.

4. Block IT Assistant comes under Data/Business Analysis should be 

checked.

1. Candiddate has more than 3 years of post qualification experience and 

hence additional 5 marks have been awarded based on post qualification 

experience.

2.Candidate has been asked to share non creamy layer certificate at the 

earliest and same has been uploaded on FTP.

3. Validity of document will be checked during Background verification 

Process.

4. Candidate has worked in various egovernance projects as Block IT 

Assistant and had been involved in report generation, data/business 

analysis of egovernance projects. supporting document has been uploaded 

on FTP.

Marks before observation was 20 and post observation is 25.

 5 Marks Awarded 25

Supporting document 

of Bihar Prasahnik 

Sudhar Mission 

Society does not seem 

to be convincing w.r.t. 

the Data / Business 

Analyst role. To be 

reviewed.

Experience Certificate of Bihar Prashashnik 

Mission certificate has been reviewed again and 

Role as Data/Business analyst could not be 

established clearly from supporting document 

and Hence Candidate has not been considered 

for further evaluation Process

Moved to Not Fit for further evaluation 

Process

47 17101118 Prashant Ranjan MBC MBC Open 20

1.Work experience certificate doesn't have letter number should be 

reviewed. Credential of Dayanand Pd Sinha & Co should be checked.

2. Non creamy layer certificate is must.

1.Candidate has provided experience letter of Dayanand Pd Sinha & Co 

which highlights experience as Data/Business Analyst. Secondly credential 

of organization will be verified during background verification process.

2. Non creamy layer certificate has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change 20 NA NA NA

48 17102887 Priya Ranjan Bharti MBC MBC Open 25

1.Appointment Letter not attached.

2.  Cast certificate is must along with non creamy layer certificate.

3. Experience as IT Assistant comes under Data/Business Analysis 

should be reviewed properly

1.Candidate has provided experience letter which establishes duration of 

experience and hence appointment letter is not required.

2. Candidate has been asked to share non creamy layer certificate and 

caste certificate  at the earliest  and same  has been uploaded on FTP.

3. As per the experience certificate candidate as worked in MIS, report 

generation and hence has been considered  as role in Data/Business 

Analysis

No Change 25 NA NA NA

49 17103639 RajRanjan Kumar MBC MBC Open 25

1. As per the attached documents, it seems that the candidate 

doesn't possess the essential post qualification experience in relevant 

field. Experience as Data Operator(Executive Assistant) comes under 

Data/Business Analyst

Liable to be rejected.

2. Non creamy layer certificate is must.

1.Candidatet has been asked to share document higlighting experience in 

Data/Business Analysis and same has been uploaded on FTP.

2. Candidate has been asked to share non creamy layer certificate and 

same has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change 25 NA NA NA

50 17103073 Rajeev Kumar MBC UR Open 38

1. As per the attached experience certificate, it seems that the 

candidate doesn't possess the essential post qualification experience 

in relevant field.

Liable to be rejected.

2. Non creamy layer certificate is must.

1.Candidate has experience in data/business analysis and supporting 

document has been uploaded on FTP. Hence candidate has been 

considered for the position of Data/Business Analyst

2. Candidate has been asked to share non creamy layer certificate and 

same has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change 38 NA NA NA



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

51 1710225 Rajesh Kumar MBC MBC Open 22

1. As per the attached experience certificate, it seems that the 

candidate doesn't possess the essential post qualification experience 

in relevant field as candidate works as MIS Assistant cum Typist.

Liable to be rejected.

2. Non creamy layer certificate is must. Caste certificate doesn't carry 

caste name which is surprising updated caste certificate is required

3. Marksheet of 10th has been attached certificate should have been 

attached.

4. Graduation certificate should have been attached

1.Candidate doesn't have supporting document to establish role in 

data/business analysis and hence candidate has been Moved to Not Fit for 

further evaluation Process

2. Not required as candidate has been Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

3. Not required as candidate has been Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

4. Not required as candidate has been Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

52 17105958 Rajesh Kumar MBC MBC Open 31

1. Experience Certificate Svasth Life Pvt Ltd should be shared first

Candidate doesn't have experience certificate of Svasth Life Pvt Ltd as 

Candidate is still working with the organization. Salary slip has been already 

shared which establishes duration of experience. Hence, Experience 

certificate  has not been provided. Appointment letter has also been 

uploaded on FTP.

No Change 31 NA NA NA

53 17102183 Ravi Shankar MBC MBC Open 25

1. Non Creamy layer certificate has not been attached.

2. Bachelor's degree certificate has not been attached.

3. Experience as MIS consultant, Project Co-ordinator, District Project 

Co-ordinator comes under Data/Business Analyst

1.Candidate has been asked to share Non creamy layer certificate at the 

earliest and same has been uploaded on FTP.

2.Candidate has been asked to share the Bachelor's certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.

3. As per the designation Candidate has worked as MIS Consultant, Project 

co-ordinator & District Project Co-ordinator and as per responsiblity 

mentioned in shared document candidate has worked in MIS, report 

generation related to project which is based on data/business analysis. 

Hence it has been considered as role in Data/Business Analysis.

No Change 25 NA NA NA

54 17102082 Ritesh Kumar MBC MBC Open 20 OK Not Applicable No Change 20 NA NA NA

55 17106862 Sanjay Kumar MBC UR Open 41

1. As per the attached experience certificate, it seems that the 

candidate doesn't possess the essential post qualification experience 

in relevant field.

Liable to be rejected.

Candidate  has worked as Senior Software developer and Tech Lead was 

involved in developing software application and business/data anlysis was 

part of role. Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP. Hence 

candidate has been considered for further evaluation 

process.(Recommended for Interview in Unreserved Open)

No Change 51

1. As per the attached 

experience certificate, 

it seems that the 

candidate doesn't 

possess the essential 

post qualification 

experience in relevant 

field.

Liable to be rejected.

NIRF ranking for 

University of 

Allahabad must be 

reviewed and 

accordingly the marks.

Candidate  has worked as Senior Software 

developer and Tech Lead was involved in 

developing software application and 

business/data anlysis was part of role. 

Supporting document has been uploaded on 

FTP. Hence candidate has been considered for 

further evaluation process.(Recommended for 

Interview in Unreserved Open)

NIRF Ranking of Allahabad univesity has been 

reviewed again, University ranking in NIRF 2017 

list 95, Additional 10 marks has been Awarded. 

Marks before observation was 41 and Post 

Observation is 51.

No Change

10 Marks has been awarded

56 17101346 Saurabh Kumar MBC MBC Open 31

1. Non creamy layer certificate is must.

2. Bachelor's certificate has not been attached.

3. Candidate has worked as MIS Executive. this comes under 

Data/Business Analysis

4. whether university of Pune & Savitri Bai Phule is same

1. Candidate has been asked to share the Non creamy layer certificate at 

the earliest and same has been uploaded on FTP.

2. Candidate has been asked to share Degree certificate at the earliest and 

same will be uploaded on FTP.

3.  Candidate has worked as MIS executive in Telecom company and had 

been involved in BTS data analysis server data and report and MIS 

generation. supporting document  has been uploaded on FTP.

4. Yes University of Pune is currently known as Savitri Bai Phule university

No Change 31 NA NA NA

57 17105598 Uttam Kumar Prasad MBC MBC Open 25

1. As per the attached experience certificate, it seems that the 

candidate doesn't possess the essential post qualification experience 

in relevant field.

Should be reviewed Properly

2. Caste certificate should have issue number it should be fresh 

certificate is required.

1. As per the experience certificate of Genesis network data collection and 

estimation of project work is part of job responsibility and another 

experience certificate of Genesis network highlighting data analysis work 

has been uploaded on FTP.

 Candidate has worked as Field investigator with NSSO and NISM as 

Technical Assistant Research and Job resposiblity had been segregation of 

data and data collection which has been considered as Data 

Analysis/Business Analysis. Supporting documents have been uploaded on 

FTP.

2. Updated caste certificate has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change 25 NA NA NA

58 17103331 Vikas Kumar Suman MBC MBC Open 18

1. As per the attached experience certificate, it seems that the 

candidate doesn't possess the essential post qualification experience 

in relevant field.

Should be reviewed Properly

2. Non creamy layer certificate is must.

3. Candidate has done Bachelor's of  Technology in computer science 

& Technology from Punjab Technical University in 2014 and was 

working in the same duration at different location. How is this 

possible in Full time course? It should be reviewed

1. Candidate has worked as MIS coordinator for two projects and was 

involved in preparation report segregation of project related data and this 

experience has been considered as experience in Data/Business Analysis. 

Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

2. Non creamy layer certificate has been uploaded on FTP.

3. Candidate has done full time course session was 2006-2010 but 

candidate could not clear few papers and hence was allowed to work in 

between and was allowed to appear in examination to clear papers. 

Clarification email sent by candidate has been uploaded on FTP and 

Validity of course will be again verified during background verification 

process.

No Change 18 NA NA NA

59 17107038 Zaheer Ahmad MBC MBC Open 20

1. Revalidated score OK

2. Non creamy layer certificate is must.

1. Ok

2. Candidate has been asked to share the Non creamy layer certificate at 

the earliest and same will be uploaded on FTP.

No Change 20 NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

Not Fit

38

60 17105687 RAJESH LALL MBC
As per attached documents, it seems that the candidate doesn’t 

posses the essential post qualification work experience.

As per the supporting documents shared minimum 1 year of experience as 

Data/Business Analyst could not be established. Hence candidate has not 

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

61 17102898 RAJEEV RANJAN General
As per attached documents, the candidate doesn’t have the post 

qualification experience of data and business analyst

Candidate has been designated as programmer in NICSI(S.No1)  had been 

working in Business analysis profile based on Oracle platform detailed role  

15 Marks has been Reduced 

based on Post qualification 

UR Open

UR Open

75

43



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

Role of experience (Data/Business analyst)is not clear in Experience 

serial number 1 and 2 

CSC(S.No 1),Candidate has been designated as Sr. Software Engineer  in CSE 

had been working in Business analysis profile detailed role & 

responsibilities is mentioned in resume & Similar profile has been uploaded 

on FTP.

TCS(S.No 2),Candidate has been designated as Assistant Consultant in TCS  

had been working in Business analysis profile detailed   role & 

responsibilities is mentioned in resume & Similar profile has been uploaded 

on FTP.

No Change

Applicant experience in serial number 3 only offer letter has been 

attached.

Candidate is still working with the organization and supporting document 

to establish the duration of experience  has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Candidate qualification is B.TECH and MCA both. Why marks has not 

been allotted in higher education category.

Candidate has completed BIT as Part Time & MCA as  full time course 

.Hence candidate has not been awarded marks for higher education as 

MCA has been considered as Essential Education Criteria.

No Change

Role not interpreted in experience certificate .So should be reviewed.

Candidate has been designated as Software Engineer-Sr analyst in 

Accenture and was working in Business analysis profile. Detailed role  & 

responsibilities are mentioned in resume and Similar Profile has been 

uploaded on FTP.Hence,Experience with Accenture has been  considered as 

data or business analysis.

No Change

Photo copy of Bachelor degree
Candidate has been asked to share BCA Degree certificate and same has 

been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

64 17104842 SANJEEV KUMAR General UR Open 54
Essential post qualification experience as a data or business analyst is 

not clear

As per the supporting document, role as data or business analyst could not 

be established .Hence candidate cannot be considered for further 

evaluation Process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

Experience certificate of working under Orissa tribal empowerment 

and livelihood programme must be attached and then only 

experience can be calculated

Experience certificate of Orissa tribal empowerment and livelihood 

programme  has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Experience of working in district water of sanitation mission,Boudh 

Orissa should be calculated unto 05-01-2017.The calculation done by 

agency is unto 11-04-2016 only. Candidate is reviewed from that 

organization on 5-01-2017 for which certificate is also attached. Total 

marks should be revised accordingly. 

Experience has been reviewed and duration of experience in district water 

sanitation mission is updated in marking summary and same has been 

updated on FTP

No Change

In experience certificate date or business analyst not explain

Candidate has worked  with renowned IT companies and has been 

designated software engineer,tech lead,project lead,application developer 

and was involved in business analysis/Data Analysis  as highlighted in 

resume.  Key responsibilities are not mentioned in experience certificate. 

Disclaimer email from candidate has been uploaded on FTP. Hence 

experience mention in application form with different organizations is 

considered as data or business analysis.

No Change

Matriculation certificate
DOB is mention in Marksheet  of 10th which is a valid document . Hence 

10th certificate is not required.
No Change

Candidate minimum qualification criteria for this post is MCA (Master 

in computer application ).he fulfill only basic criteria in this regards. 

Here marks allotted under 'education higher than bachelor's degree 

should be reviewed and should no allotted. Repetition in marking 

Pattern.

MCA is considered as essential qualification . Hence 10 Marks have been 

reduced in higher education category. Marks before observation were 68 & 

post observation are 58. Updated marking summary has been uploaded on 

FTP

10 Marks Reduced 

Essential post qualification experience as a data or business analyst is 

not clear

Candidate has worked in different capacities with EXL and other IT 

Companies and had been designated Manager Services,Analyst, Senior 

Associate Analytics and has worked extensively in SAS Business Analytics 

Domain  highlited in resume.Hence experience mention in application form 

with different organization has been considered data or business analysis.

No Change

working experience under Kaivalya Software and Exl Services must be 

analyzed and reviewed.

Candidate has worked as Analyst and Manager in Exl and had been 

involved in data/Business Analysis . Hence experience with these 

organizations has been considered.Supporting document to establish 

duration had been already uploaded on FTP

No Change

Candidate date of birth is 01-01-1977 on the cut off date of 1st 

January 2018.he attains age of 41 years .He will not be eligible for 

open general category likely to be rejected.

As per the job description Age is a preferred criteria & which will not effect 

the eligibilty of candidate for role
No Change

Candidate has done B.SC (Hons) in Mathematics from Purnea College 

and this he fullfil the essential critreria.he has also done MCA from 

Manipal university for which marks has not been allotted why?

Candidate has done B.Sc but has mentioned MCA in essential qualification 

in application form . Hence MCA has been considered as essential 

qualification .Hence no additional marks are awarded for higher education 

No Change

69 17103777 Thakur Narayan Singh BC UR Open 55
Essential post qualification experience as a data or business analyst is 

not clear

Candidate had been working as Sr.Lead with Tata Communication in RF 

operation team as per the resume and had been involved in analysis of 

report of optimization of network. supporting document has been 

uploaded on FTP. rest other experience mentioned in application form had 

not considered as data or business analysis.Hence 5marks has been 

reduced based upon post qualification.Marks before observation were 55 

& post observation are 50 .

5 marks Reduced 50 NA NA NA

Experience serial number -4 experience dates is not clear

Candidte is still working with Department of Information Technology & E-

governance(S.No4) .Hence experience certificate has not been 

provided.Supporting document to establish duration of experinece has 

been uploaded on FTP

No Change

Experience serial number from 2 to 4, Role (data and business 

analyst) of applicant is not clear.

Experience mentioned in S.No- 2 has not been considered for marking 

calculation .candidate has worked as district project officer with(UID).and 

had been involved in data or business analysis in assigned area.Supporting 

document has been uploaded on FTP

No Change

Total marks should be reviewed Total Marks has been reviewed. No change in score is required. No Change

candidate work experience in HUMAN RIGHTS LAW NETWORK 

perhaps belongs to an NGO.his Specific work experience in this 

organization must be reviewed .What is the profile of this 

organization and under what capacity applicant was working 

thereafter through analysis marks in experience category can be 

allotted.

Human Rights Law Network (HRLN) is a division of the Socio-Legal 

Information Centre (SLIC). SLIC is a non-profit legal aid and educational 

organization, registered under the Registration of Societies Act, 1860, 

Indian Public Trust Act, 1950 and the Foreign Contributions (Regulation) 

Act, 1976. and Candidate had been working as MIS Co-ordinator and has 

been involved in report generation and analysis of data and hence this 

experience has been considered as Data/Business Analysis.

No Change

71 17106024 Amrendra Kumar UR OPEN UR Open 69 ok ok ok 69 NA NA NA

72 1710709 Ashish Kumar UR OPEN UR Open 80
As per the attached document it doesn’t seems the candidates 

possess post qualification essential Work experience. Liable to reject.

Supporting document which can establish candidate's role as a data or 

business analyst in C-DAC, NOIDA has been uploaded on FTP.

Candidate has worked as Sales Support Associate in SBI Life Insurance and 

had been involved in MIS report analysis of Sales team and hence this 

experience has been considered as Data/Business Analysis.

No Change 80 NA NA NA

73 17103444 Ashish UR OPEN UR Open 53
Essential post qualification experience as a data/business analyst is 

not clear.

Supporting document to highlight the role  as data/business analysis(email 

from reporting manager) has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change 53 NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

52

57

62 17103761 RANJEET SC

63 17107442 Ravi Shankar General

67 17106000 Subodh Kumar BC

68

65 17106487
SANTOSH KUMAR 

PATRO
General

66 17103434 SANTOSH KUMAR BC

17104413 SUNIL KUMAR BC

70 17104919 UDAY PRATAP SINGH General

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

52

57

64

68

55

59

55

64

58

55

59

55



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

Candidate experience role in data or business is not clear.

Candidate has worked as Application Developer-Senior Analyst as 

mentioned in resume(Official Designation Career Level 10) and had been 

involved in Data/Business Analysis. Supporting document has been 

uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Candidate's B.Sc part 3 marksheet (mathematics -hons)is attached 

but passing certificate is not there.

Candidate has been asked to share B.Sc passing certificate and same has 

beeen uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Master from Anna University is written and so marks has been given 

NIRF category, but no certificate is attached ,how this marks has been 

allotted?

Marksheet of MCA has been uploaded on FTP which establishes that 

candidate has passed the examination and Candidate has been asked to 

share passing certificate  and same has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Essential post qualification experience as a data/business analyst is 

not clear.

Candidate has worked as Assitant Project Leader and is involved in MIS 

report generation and analysis as mentioned in resume. Disclaimer email 

from candidate has been uploaded on FTP as candidate is still working with 

organization and doesn't have experience certificate.

No Change

photocopy of original BCA certificate.
Candidate's Provisional certificate for BCA has been already uploaded on 

FTP and candidate has applied for Passing certificate from universitye and 

if selected may produce at the time of joining

No Change

Candidate BCA marksheet is attached as candidate has done his BCA 

from IGNOU. Whether IGNOU provide part time course or full 

time.please check it. 

BCA from IGNOU is a part time course and it has not been considered as 

essential education criteria.Candidate has done MCA full time and has 

been considered in essential qualification.

No Change

MCA marksheet is attached but certificate is not attached there.
Candidate has been asked to share the passing certificate of MCA and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change

There ie error in calculating the work experience under state govt. 

which has been corrected manually. Rest is ok.

Marking has been reviewed again. Based on Post qualification 5 marks has 

been reduced. Marks before observation was 52 & post observation is 47 

and updated marking summary has been uploaded on FTP.

5 marks Reduced

77 17102336 Manish Kumar Sinha UR OPEN UR Open 57 Photocopy of Bachelor Degree. Scanned copy of Bachelor's degree has been already uploaded on FTP. No Change 57 NA NA NA

78 17103497 Manoj Kumar UR OPEN UR Open 64

Candidate posses higher degree than Bachelor degree. He has done 

MCA from NIT Durgapur. Marks (10 marks) has not been allotted 

under this category. Why? Score should be 74 instead of 64.

Candidate's MCA degree has been considererd in the essential 

qualilfication criteria. Hence, additional marks has not been awarded in 

higher than bachelor's degree criteria.

No Change 64 NA NA NA

Photocopy of matriculation certificate.
Marksheet of 10th has been uploaded on FTP to establish role Date of Birth 

has been uploaded on FTP and is a valid document and henc 10th 

certificate is not required.

No Change

Photocopy of Bachelor Degree certificate.
Candidate has been asked to share the Bachelor's degree certificate and 

the same has been uploaded on the FTP.
No Change

Candidate has done M.tech from Al-Falah school of engineering and 

technology which is affiliated to M.D.University Rohtak in year 2014. 

At the same time his work experience shows that he was working in 

TCS from oct 2011 to Oct. 2017. it is not possible for a regular course. 

so marks allotted under higher education category should not be 

given . Marks should be reviewed. 

Candidate's M.tech degree is a part time degree hence 10 marks has been 

reduced from higher education criteria in the marking summary and same 

has been uploaded on the FTP. Marks  and Experience as Trainee has not 

been considered as Data/Business Analyst and Hence 5 Marks has been 

reduced based on Post qualification Experience before observation was 57 

and Post observation is 42.

15 Marks Reduced

80 1710386 Pankaj Kumar Singh UR OPEN UR Open 78

As per the attached documents, the candidate has the work 

experience of the post of senior software engineer, computer 

programmer, software programmer and data manager in different 

private and govt under taking firms. But he doesn’t have the 

experience of the post of data or business analyst. the agency should 

be clear and certify officially that the nature of job and work domain 

of the above mentioned posts are same as of data/business analyst.

Candidate's experience in FSPL is not establishing his role in data or 

business analysis. Hence 5 marks has been reduced in post qualification 

criteria. Updated marking summary has been uploaded on the FTP. Marks 

before observation was 78 and Post observation is 73.

5 marks Reduced 73 NA NA NA

The certificate of BCA is not attached. 20 marks has been given by 

the agency to the candidate inrespect of NIRF for MCA whereas for 

MCA ,score of higher education should have been given.

Candidate has not shared BCA Certificate in application form and hence 

MCA has been considered as essential qualification and hence marks for 

higher qualification has not been awarded

No Change

Work experience certificate of the candidate as "Asst Business 

Development Manager" Is attached. The agency should clear and 

certify that the nature of job and work domain of the above 

mentioned post so same as of data or business analyst. 

As per the supporting document Candidate has worked  as Asst. Business 

Development Manager and hence this experience has not been considered 

as Data/Business Analysis and  Hence,candidate has not been considered 

for further evaluation Process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

82 17105846 Preeti kumari BC UR Open 77
As per the attached document it doesn’t seems the candidates 

possess post qualification essential Work experience. Liable to reject.

As per the supporting document role as  as Data/Business Analysis could 

not be established and  Hence, candidate has not been considered for 

further evaluation Process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

83 17104373 Pratiush Suman General UR Open 48

As per the attached documents,the candidate has never been as a 

data or business analyst.So, the agency should give an apparent 

certificate that the posts held by the candidate assimilate the work of 

data or business analyst .Otherwise the form should be rejected 

Where is the work experience certificate of capital power where 

candidate has worked from (1-8-2011 to 1-09-2015)It is not attached 

but marks (experience year)has been calculated correct it.

Candidate has worked as Site Engineer and had been designated different 

in all organization and had been involved project planning,  data/business 

analysis, cost analysis and supporting documents has been uploaded on 

FTP and Hence experience mentioned in application form has been 

considered as Data/Business Analysis.

Candidate has not Provided supporting document to establish duration of 

experience with Capital Power and Hence this experience has not been 

considered for marking calculation.. 20 Marks has been reduced based on 

Post qualification experience. Marks before observation was 48 and Post 

observation is 28.

20 Marks Reduced. 28 NA NA NA

Certificate regarding experience (INFOSYSTEM AND SOLUTIONS ) 

[30/5/17-9/10/17] has not been attached.

After looking the document attached,one can't infer that whether 

she joined or not? If she joined,upto which data she worked 

there?So, How she be recommanded for interview without fullfilling 

the essential crietria of 1 year experiene ?

For DOB,matric Admit card has been attached , no marks certified 

Regarding,BC Certificate ,non creamy -layercertificate is not 

there.Non-creamy layer certificate is must.
Non Creamy layer certificate (BC) is a must,which has not been 

attached.

Candidate has been asked to share Non creamy layer certificate and same 

will  be uploaded on FTP.
No change

Not any certificate have been attached. Only mark-sheet have been 

attached .But on the marking Summary of the Applicant the company 

(MANCER) has verified the dob of the applicant by 10 th mark-sheet 

which I didn’t find anywhere on the 10th mark sheet.One can easily 

check/see that there is no any Date of Birth Column on the 10th mark 

sheet.So how can one check like this?

"10th Mark Sheet"Word is used like a catchword by the company. 

Candidate has been asked to share valid certificate containing date of Birth 

and same will be uploaded on FTP.

Credential of Organization (SNGV) has not been found valid hence 

candidate has not been considered for further evaluation process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

Regarding BC Certificate Non creamy Layer Certificate is not  there. It 

is must

Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy layer certifcate and same 

has been  uploaded on FTP. 
No change

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

84

As per the shared document candidate has worked as Data Entry Operator 

& Data Entry Operator Cum Trainer. This experience cannot be considered 

as Data/Business Analyst.

Hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

85 17106777 Mira Raman Bc Female

79 1710269 Md. Anis Alam BC

17101275 Anamika Kumari Bc Female

86 17104585 Pragati Kumari Gupta Bc Female

74 17103346 Dhiraj Kumar UR OPEN

75 1710762 Dhiraj Nath Batsa UR OPEN

76 17103069 Kumar Abhishek BC

81 17105923 Priya Ranjan UR OPEN

4

52

57

70

10

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

UR OPEN

Bc Female

Bc Female

BC Female 4

53

59

53

59

47

42

Not Fit

Not Fit

Not Fit

4



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

Bachelor's degree Certificate has not been attached only Mark sheet 

is there.

Candidate doesn't have Passing certificate and she has requested university 

to issue the same and if shortlisted candidate may produce at the time of 

Joining  and marksheet is also valid document to establish that candidate 

has passed the examination and same has been already uploaded on FTP.

No change

Non Creamy layer certificate regarding BC has not been attached
Candidate has been asked to share Non creamy layer certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP .
No change

Bachelor's degree Certificate has not been attached only Mark sheet 

has been attached.

As per requirement candidate has been attached provisional mark 

sheet.Hence this document has been considered

88 17106504 Puja Kumari Bc Female BC Female 4

BC Certificate is not uploaded.It has been written on page no-11.

If BC certificate has not been attached then how can recommanded 

for interview?

Candidate has been asked to share  Caste Certificate Non creamy layer 

certificate and same will be uploaded on FTP. 
No change 4 NA NA NA

89 17104894 Suman Kumari Bc Female BC Female 5

Staffordshire university (Bchelor's Degree) has been attached 

Staffordshire university is situated in U.K (UNITED 

KINGDOM).Whether this foregin university degree is valid ?It is 

advised that this point should be reviewed.

Candidate has passed B.Tech  from Asia Pacific Institute of Information 

Tecnology which is affliated to Staffordshire university and insitute is AICTE 

approved and Hence degree is valid.

No change 5 NA NA NA

Experience as Senior Consultant-Technology , application developer 

wheather this comes under Data/business analyst?

Candidate had been designated as Application Developer with IBM and 

Senior Consultant Technology  with Incture and had been involved in 

Business Analysis and providing technological solution to the clients. 

Supporting documents has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Experience related (Dell technologies) letter has not been attached.
Dell Technology has been acquired by EMC. Hence candidate has provided 

all document related experience of EMC. Supporting document of 

acquisition has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

NIRF serial number of university should be marked in the sheet.So 

overall marking should be reviewed.

NIRF 2017 ranking has been updated in the Marking Summary And the 

same has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Only mark sheet of B.SC & MCA (No certificate has been attached)
Candidate has been asked to share his B.Sc and MCA certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Matric certificate has not been attahed.So age verification is not 

possible.

 Marksheet of 10th is a valid document and date of birth is clearly 

mentioned in the document. Hence matric certificate is not required.
No Change

Experience as web designer & developer and M&E & MIS role in  

VIKAS BHAWAN MATHURA whether these comes under 

DATA/BUSINESS Analyst.So,overall this should be reviewed.

Candidate has worked as M&E & MIS role in Vikas Bhawan Mathura and 

had been involved in Monitoring Project Progress and involved project 

related data analysis. Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP. 

Experience as web designer & developer has not been considered as 

data/business analysis. Hence 15 marks based on post qualification has 

been reduced. Marks before observation was 41 and post observation is 26

15 Marks Reduced.

Matric Certificate and Degree Certificate

Candidate has  shared his Matric certificate & Degree Certificate and same 

has been uploaded on FTP.

Candidate is out of India and as per his e-mail will be only available in 

Dec2018. Hence candidate has been Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

Degree Certificate

Candidate doesn't Degree certificate and has applied for the same in his 

university and if shortlisted may produce at the the time of Joining. 

Candidate has shared marksheet of Bachelo'r Degree which is valid 

document that candidate has passed the examination.

No Change

VISHWESHRAIYA TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY,Belgaum is not in NIRF 

Ranking

VISHWESHRAIYA TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY is not ranked in NIRF 2017 List & 

Candidate has not been awarded any additional marks for NIRF ranking.
No Change

Degree certificate should be reviewed

Degree certificate does not contain date or year.One can't know by 

viewing that what is the passing year of candidate & what is the 

issuing time of the certificate. It does not seems proper.It should be 

checked.

Degree certificate with Issue Date has been uploaded on FTP. No Change

1.Experience as consultant ,RF Project lead, whether it comes under 

data/business analyst?

2.Whether "ECIL"Comes under state?

'ECIL' Company provides someone to work for bihar state then 

whether this comes under exp of work with state & can be alloted 10 

marks?

Candidate has been working as RF Engineer with Telemania and had been 

involved in Business requirement analysis and providing solutions. 

Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP. Candidate has worked as 

Cosultant in ECIL and candidate has been involved in MIS monitoring & 

Technical support regarding Projects. Similar Profile has been uploaded on 

FTP.

2.  ECIL comes under Department of Atomic energy Hence it has been 

considered as experience of working with State/Central/ Bilateral 

experience. Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

NIELIT experience letter is not in proper proforma.
Supporting document to establish duration of experience in NIELIT has 

been uploaded on FTP and role as Data/Business Analysis has been 

uploaded on FTP.

No Change

No certificate has been attached for date of birth certificate
Date of Birth is mentioned in 10th marksheet and hence 10th passing 

certificate is not required.
No Change

94 17104046 Prabhat Ranjan SC SC Open 6

B.tech Degree certificate

whether AryaBhatta Knowledge University,Patna include MIT 

(MUZZAFFARPUR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY). Because the 

applicant haas been attached the B.tech Degree from AryaBhatta 

Knowledge University and also attached the experience certificate in 

which it has been written that the applicant has passed from MIT.So 

it should be reviewed.

AS per review based on documents, applicant has passed B-Tech from MIT 

(MUZZAFFARPUR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY), which is registered under 

AryaBhatta Knowledge University,Patna and supporting document has 

been uploaded on FTP.

No Change 6 NA NA NA

B.tech electronics and communication engineering is essential 

qualification for the post of data analyst according to jd. 

As per the essential eligibility criteria candidate should have done 

Bachelor’s degree or higher (full time) in Statistics / Mathematics / 

Engineering / Science /

Computer Application. Engineering in any specialization meets the 

essential criteria.

No Change

Matriculation certificate
Date of Birth is mentioned in 10th marksheet and hence 10th passing 

certificate is not required.
No Change

PRIEST University B.tech degree should be checked 

properly.Certificate must be attached.

Candidate has been asked to share his Btech Degree certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Experience a district Co-ordinator , district project manager, whether 

it comes under data/business analyst?

Candidate has been involved in analysis of Project related data and report 

generation. Hence this experience has been considered as Data/Business 

Analysis.

No Change

ABP PVT LTD. Work experience letter has not been attached one 

can't know what is the date of joining?

Candidate is currently working with ABP Pvt Ltd and hence experience 

letter has not been provided. Duration of experience and role as 

data/business analysis could not be established. Hence this experience has 

not been considered for marking calculation. 10 marks has been reduced 

based on post qualification experience. Marks before observation was 41 

and post observation is 31.

10 Marks Reduced

Matriculation certificate
Date of Birth is mentioned in 10th marksheet and hence 10th passing 

certificate is not required.
No Change

Degree certificate
candidate has been asked to share his BCA certificate and same has been 

uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Non Creamy certificate is must  Updated NCL Certificate has been uploaded on FTP No Change

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

96 17105168 Suresh Kumar Byahut BC

92 17102074 Manzar Imam General

86 17104585 Pragati Kumari Gupta Bc Female

87 17103311 Priya kumari Bc Female

91 17102064 AKHILESH SARASWAT General

93 17101112 Mohnish Chandra General

95 1710496

90 17102090 ABDUL BAASIT  General

Rana Roushan General

BC Female

Bc Female

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

4

10

BC Open

40

41

40

40

41

33

UR Open

4

10

40

26

Not Fit

40

31

33



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

1. Experience is matter of surprise working as computer 

operator/programmer from 1/6/3- 30/6/14 and did his BCA in May 

2010 during BCA period .How did he manage to class of BCA and 

computer operator in Uttar Bihar Gramin Bank at the same time. Is It 

possible?

2.Whether computer operator/programer comes under 

Data/business analyst?

1. Candidate has done full time BCA course only supporting document has 

been uploaded on FTP.

 2. Candidate has been designated as computer operator/Programmer in 

and had been involved in Data/Business Analysis. Supporting document has 

been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Current non creamy layer certificate is must as income varies every 

year.

Candidates has been asked to share his creamy layer certificate and same 

will be uloaded on FTP.
No Change

Experience as officer (f&A) Assistant manger MIS (F&A)and manger 

(Projects) whether all these comes under data/business analyst?This 

should be reviewed.

Officer F&A experience has not been considered for marking calculation a 

AM MIS(F&A) and Manager Projects has been considered in data/business 

analysis as candidate has been involved in analysis of financial data and 

report generation. Supporting documents has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

98 17102092
ABHINAY KUMAR 

BHARTI
SC Open UR Open 36

Whether simple "data entry operator" fulfill the spirit of job 

description of data Analyst?

Candidate has worked as Evalution assistant cum data entry operator and 

has been involved in block level data analysis work and hence has been 

considered in data/business analysis. Candidate has been asked to share 

supporting document to establish role in Data/Business Analysis and same 

has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change 36 NA NA NA

Certificate of age verified i.e matric pass certificate not attached
To validate Date of Birth marksheet of Xth is a valid document hence 

matric certificate is not required and marksheet has been already uploaded 

on FTP.

No Change

1.In experience certificate relevant role not define

Experience regarding PRABHA SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. PATNA BIHAR 

a)Manger (IT)[10/4/13-25/8/15]

2. Experience - INFOSYSTEM AND SOLUTION PATNA BIHAR 

Consultant MCTS[PFMS INFOSYSTEM AND SOLUTION PATNA BIHAR  ] 

Only offfer letter attached.

No Experience letter has been attached.

Whether manger (IT) &Consultant MCTS (pfms health)

comes under "data or business analyst"?

So,Experience should be reveiwed carefully

1. Experience as Manager IT has not been considered  as experience as 

Data/Business Analysis & for marking calculation.

2.  Experience certificate has been uploaded on FTP.Candidate has been 

working in MIS reporting & analysis as of Financial Data Consultant MCTS 

and Hence this experience has been considered for role in data/business 

analysis.

Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Age verified certificate not attached
To validate Date of Birth marksheet of Xth is a valid document hence 

matric certificate is not required and marksheet has been already uploaded 

on FTP.

No Change

In Experience certificate role not define i.e experience certificate not 

clear. 

Candidate has worked Trainee Analyst with Eclerx and had been involved 

data/business analysis as mentioned in CV. Hence this experience has been 

considered as data/business analysis. Candidate has been asked to share 

supporting document and same has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Applicant name is variable 

a)in application form -Arvind

b)Matriculation certificate- Ram Arvind Ramanandji

c)Graduation - Ram Arvind Ramanandji Kaushalyadevi

d)Punjab Technical University-Arvind Ram

e)Maharashta State board of technical education,Mumbai-Arvind  

Ramanand Ram

f)Certificate of experience -Arvind Ram

g)Caste Certificate- Ram Arvind Ramanandji

So,Anyone confuse Easily.

So,What is the real name of applicant .It is not clear.

Correct Name of Candidate is Arvind RamanandJji Ram and Father's Name 

is Ramanandji and Mother's Name is Kaushalyadevi and has studied in 

different board/University of different states and has been named 

differently  as per the regulations of particular board/university of that 

state.

No Change

Experience in ECLERX SERVICES LTD [2013-05-16  to 2014-08-08 ] but 

in marking summary it is [1/9/14- 14/11/14] How?
There had been typing error in marking summary. Updated marking 

summary has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

B.tech  Certificate has been not attached Passing certificate has been uploaded on FTP. No Change
Experience certificate has been signed without date,So experience 

certificate must be received carefully.
Duly Signed experience certificate has been uploaded on FTP. No Change

1.. As per the experience certificate candidate has been working as System 

Officer Consultant with Civil court in Database Project of E-court(creation 

of online database). Hence this experience has been considered as 

Data/Business Analysis. Experience certificate has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

2. As candidate is working in offrole with civil court this can not be comes 

under state/central experience.Hence 10 marks has been reduce of 

state/central experience.

Marks before observation was 31 and post observation is 21

10 Marks Reduced

103 17104058 JAI PRAKASH RAM SC Open SC Open 20

In experience certificate not define data analyst

whether "data operator" comes under "data or business analyst"?If 

so,overall marking regarding experience time should be reveiwed.

Candidate is designated as Data Operator and experience certificate 

highlighting role as Data Analyst has been uploaded on FTP. 

Additional 10 marks has been awarded for experience of working with 

state/central/bilateral/multilateral organisation.

Marks before observation was 20 and post observation is 30.

No Change 30 NA NA NA

He is working as a programmer whether "programmer"be considered 

as "Data Analyst" or "Business Analyst"?

As per the experience certificate share Candidate was Designated as 

Programmer and was taking care of MIS Project and hence this experience 

has been considered as Data/Business Analysis

No Change

NIRF Ranking of the university should be marked in marking summary 

sheet.

University is ranked 37 in NIRF 2017  List and same will be updated in 

marking summary
No Change

Bachelor's degree has not been attached.
Candidate has been asked to share relevant supporting document and 

same will be uploaded on FTP
No Change

Experience lettter has not been attached, only DOJ 1/8/15 is there.No 

other data is there in that experience documentation has been 

provided by the candidate.It is very difficult to know whether the 

applicant joined there or not?

If joined ,hoe much time work there?Also offer as a"WEB 

DEVELOPER".Can it comes under data/buisiness analyst"?

As per the experience certificate shared Candidate is designated as Data 

Analyst and has been asked to share supporting document to establish 

duration of experience and same has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Bachelor's or Master degree has not been attached.
Documents not required as Candidate has not been considered for further 

evaluation process

Experience as a "Data entry computer operator" whether it comes 

under "data or business analyst??". So Experience in relevent field 

should be reveiwed properly.

As per the experience certificate, Candidate is working as Data Entry 

Operator and Hence this experience cannot be considered as 

Data/Business. Hence candidate has been not considered for further 

evaluation process
According to J.D Candidate has not minimum 1 year of post 

qualification experience as a data or business analyst.The experience 

regarding (1/8/11 - 31/7/13) as a manger (monitoring & evalution). 

whether this comes under "Data or business analyst"?So. overall 

marking should be reviewed

Candidate has as worked Office Assistant in BRLPS & as Manager 

Monitoring & Evaluation in Mother India Construction and had been 

involved in data/business analysis supporting document has been uploaded 

on FTP.

No Change

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

106 17103172 PRAMOD KUMAR SC Open
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

107 17101183 RAJESH KUMAR SC Open

SC Open

100 17105714 ARVIND SC Open

101 17106925 CHANDAN CHOUDHARY SC Open

102 17106661 ESMIT KUMAR SC Open

1710485 MAHENDRA KUMAR SC Open

105 17104215 PARMANAND KUMAR

99 17106144 AMIT KUMAR SC Open

96 17105168 Suresh Kumar Byahut BC

97 17101950 Shushil kumar BC

104

SC Open

SC Open

UR Open

UR Open

SC Open

SC Open

SC Open

SC Open

20

UR Open

BC Open

1. Supporting Paper/Document of relevant experience is not 

attached(Pioneer Labs, Hyderabad.)

The applicant experience as  System Officer(Consultant) comes under 

Data/ Business Analysis.

2. The applicant works in Civil court but orginal employer is Pioneer 

Labs, Hyderabad  so marking under 

State/Central/bilateral/Multilateral experience can be alloted or not 

should be reviewed

33

36

12

6

12

35

41

12

25

33

36

12

6

12

21

41

12

Not Fit

35



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

Bachelor,s degree certificate has been attached of 2010

Also MCA Degree has been attached of 2013. Also Experience 

certificate has been attached of (1/8/11- 31/7/13). So, It is very 

confusing that whether the applicant did his MCA while working in a 

company ?It is possible only when MCA Course would have 

corresponding course. 

Bachelor in Computer Application has been considered as Essential 

qualification as MCA is part time  course and which can be pursued along 

with work.

No Change

108 17106103 Ranjit Rahul SC Open SC Open 36

Alliance Telecom Pvt ltd Experience (25/09/09 - 10/2/11) Only offer 

letter has been attached. No experience letter has been. So, that 

overall marking regarding experience should be reviewed.

Candidate doesn't have supporting documents to establish duration of 

experience and role in data/business analysis. Hence 5 Marks based on 

Post qualification experience has been reduced. Updated marking summary 

has been uploaded on FTP.

5 Marks Reduced 31 NA NA NA

Bachelor's degree has not been attached.
Candidate has been asked to share Passing Certificate of B.Tech and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Experience in paridhi as project Director certificate attached 20th of 

July. to 06th Sept of 2016 = 5 months 2 days

RWD  works Division 28/2/17- 17/2/17= 7 months 9 days in which 

experiencev regarding Pardhi as "project director" Doesn’t clear that 

whether it comes under "data or business analyst" or not?

1. Candidate has worked in Report generation, MIS Preparation based on 

based on analysis of data captured from field in Paridhi.  Hence  this 

experience has been considered experience as Data/Business Analysis. 

Supporting document will be uploaded on FTP.

2. Candidate  has been working as IT Manager and responsible for MIS, 

Report generation after analysis of Field Data and Hence this experience 

has been considered as Data/Business Analysis. Supporting Document will 

be uploaded on FTP.

No Change

110 17103724 Santosh Kumar SC Open SC Open 31

Experience as IT manger (incharge) in RTPS .(2/11/15 - 16/9/17)= 1 

years 10 months 14 days.

Experience as IT Assistance (Office assistance )in RTPS (18/12/12- 

11/5/15)=2 years 4 months 23 days 

SO, Overall experience if considered as "data or business analyst" is 4 

years 3 months 07 days So, he should get 15 marks. But alloted only 

10marks. How?It should be reveiwed 

Duration of Post qualification experience has been reviewed again Post 

qualification experience would be 4 years, 3 Months and 8days and 15 

marks based on post qualification experience has been already awarded. 

Hence No change

Candidate has worked as IT Assistant & IT Manager and had been involved 

in MIS & Reporting generation based on Analysis of data at Block/District 

Level. Hence this experience has been considered as Data/business 

Analysis. Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change 31 NA NA NA

Documents uploaded is blured. (not clear) Document uploaded on FTP is readable. No Change

Bachelor's degree has not been attached.
Candidate has been asked to share Passing Certificate of Bachelor's Degree 

and same will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Experience regarding B-ABLE - [6/1/13 - 30/5/16] as MIS.

SKYLARK INFOWAVES PVT LTD -[6/6/16-30/9/17] as quality lead.

Whether 'MIS' and 'Quality lead' comes under "data or business 

analyt"?IF so then overall marking should be reviewed.

Experience of B-ABLE has been considered for marking and candidates has 

worked in MIS Role and was involved in data analysis for report generation 

and Hence this experience has been considered as experience in 

Data/Business Analysis.

Experience as quality lead in SKYLARK had not been considered as 

experience as Data/Business Analysis already and also for marking 

calculation.

No Change

112 17104439 Sunil Kumar SC Open SC Open 32

Experience related Adecco India Pvt. Ltd. (1/12/10 -11/8/15) as MIS 

Executive.Bharti Infratel Ltd. (12/8/15 -19/11/17) experience as 

"Deployment executive".whether both these experience comes under 

experience as "data or business anlayst"?

Candidates has worked as MIS Executive in Addeco and Deployment 

Executive and had been involved in Data Analysis and report generation. 

Similar Profile has been Uploaded on FTP.

No Change 32 NA NA NA

Bachelor's degree has not been attached. Only marks statement has 

been attached

Candidate has been asked to share Passing Certificate of B.Tech and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Age verified Certificate i.e matric pass certificate not attached
Date of Birth is mentioned in Marksheet of 10th &To validate date of birth 

marksheet of Xth is a valid document hence matric certificate is not 

required.

No Change

In experience certificate not define the relevent role.experience in 

relevent area "data or business analyst" is not clear.

Candidate has worked in Technical support and installation and Project 

Monitoring & Reporting of Project deliverables of PES systems. Hence this 

experience has been considered as Data/Business Analysis. Supporting 

document has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Bachelor's degree has not been attached. Only marks statement has 

been attached

Candidate has been asked to share Passing Certificate of B.Tech and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Experience a)[1/6/12-31/5/13] as software engineer 

b)[July 13-march 15] as district program manager

c)[30/11/15-16/1/17] as senior technical assistance whether these 

experience comes under "data or business analyst"? It should be 

reviewed.

a)Candidate has worked as Software Engineer and had been involved 

Programming mainly and has not been involved in Data/Business Analysis.

b)Candidate has worked as District Program Manager with Panchayati Raj 

and has been involved in Project Monitoring & Reporting of Project 

deliverables of PES system, supporting document to establish role in 

data/business analysis has been uploaded on FTP.

c)Candidate had been designated as Senior Technical Assistant had worked 

in Data/Business Analysis domain and Supporting Documents has been 

uploaded on FTP.

 Score before Observation was 32 and post observation is 22.

10 Marks Reduced

115 17104364 Varun Bharti SC Open SC Open 12
Caste certificate has been made under Tatkal Sewa.It should be 

verified.

Candidate has got  Caste Certificate in Tatkal Seva and it is valid and it has 

been verified.
No Change 12 NA NA NA

Experience serial number 1 (VISTAR SOLUTION PVT LTD BANGLORE ) 

whether is in state/central govt/Bilateral/Multilateral or not .This is 

not clear.

VISTAR SOLUTION is a pvt limited company hence,it can not be considered 

as  state/centralgovt/Bilateral/Multilateral.

VISTAR SOLUTIONS had not been considered for marking in this category.

No Change

Role of applicant is IT Associate in Experience serial number 2 

(DARBHANGA MUNICIPAL ORGANISATION ) So, this experience is not 

Data/business Analyst. Whether "IT Associate" comes under 

data/business analyst or not? It should be reviewed properly

Candidate has been desiginated as IT Associate with  DARBHANGA 

MUNICIPAL ORGANISATION and had been involved in Data/Business 

Analysis, Therefore 5 marks based on Post qualification experience and 5 

marks for experience of working with State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral 

experience. 5 Marks has beeen reduced in state/central experience as 

candidate has one year of experience with 

State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral experience. Marks before observation 

was 36 and Post Observation is 31

5 Marks Reduced

Caste certificate attached which has not been signed by any 

authority.It should be of Current data,because income is varialbe 

every year.Again"Kanu" Comes under "MBC".But It is very surprising 

that it is being treated as "BC".It seems that earlier nobody was 

interested in checking the documents properly.

Candidate has applied in BC Category and has shared document of MBC 

Category and Hence has been considered in MBC Category
Moved to MBC Category

Role (Data/Business analayst) of applicant in serial number 1,2,3,4 

and 5 is not clear.

candidate role in experience serial no 3 & 4 (B-TAST) can be established as 

data analyst(as he is involved in HMIS & HRIS) and supporting documents 

has been uploaded on FTP. Experience mentioned in S.No 1,2,5 has not 

been considered for marking calculation.

Caste certificate should be updated because it is related with 

income(for non creamy layer)

Candidate has been asked to share the updated caste and non creamy layer 

certificate and same has been  uploaded on FTP.

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

Bachelor's degree has 

not been attached.

Candidate has been asked to share Passing 

Certificate of B.Tech and same will be uploaded 

on FTP.

Candidate has shared experience certificate with 

different dates of Joining for same duration with 

Paridhi and Hence, Candidate has not been 

considered for further evaluation Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further Evaluation 

Process

5 Marks Reduced

114 17101480 Uday Shankar Ravidas SC Open

116 17105340 Aditya Prakash BC Open 

117 17101828 Aniket BC Open 

32

36

111 17103256 Sumant Das SC Open

113 17101760 Uday chandra Bharti SC Open

107 17101183 RAJESH KUMAR SC Open

109 17106601 Ravi Rajak SC Open

UR Open

SC Open

SC Open

SC Open

SC Open

BC Open 

BC Open 35

16

9

25

5

35

5

16

9

22

31

30



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

Experience is a)9/9/14 to 16/6/15= 9 months 7 days (Divisional) IT 

consultant 

b)4/6/12 to 31/5/14 = 1 year 11 month 27 days 

total:2 years 9 month 4 days.Hence experience marks should be 5 

mark.But it is given 15 marks.How ?Also this experience comes under 

Data/business Analyst or not?It should be checked.

Post qualification experience had been 2 years, 9 month & 4 days. Hence 5 

marks has been reduced based on post qualification experience.  Updated 

marking summary has been uploaded on FTP. Marks before observation 

was 35 and post observation is 30.

NIRF Ranking should be marked over marking summary sheet.This 

should be reviewed too.

Institute is ranked between 151-200 in NIRF 2017 list same has updated in 

marking summary. 

Role (Data/Business analayst) of applicant in serial number 1,2,3,4  is 

not clear.

Experience should be cheked whether it comes under data/business 

analyst or not?

Candidate has worked as SAP ABAP Consultant  and has worked as Business 

Analyst by understanding business requirement and designing technical 

SAP ABAP Solutions. Supporting document has  been uploaded on FTP. 

Experience mentioned in S.No 2 has not been considered for marking 

calculation.

Candidate has worked as SAP ABAP consultant and has been involved in 

Business Analysis and designing technical solutions and hence this 

experience has been considered as Data/Business Analysis.

No Change

Caste certificate is not clear 
Candidate has been asked to share the caste certificate and  same has been 

uploaded on FTP
No Change

Non creamy layer certificate is must.Also It is very surprising that this 

candidate is "nai" which comes under 'MBC' So,how can this 

candidates' candidature is being treated under 'BC'?It seems that 

nobody was interested earlier in checking the documents properly.

Candidate has applied in BC Category and has shared document of MBC 

Category and Hence has been considered in MBC Category
Moved to MBC Category

Bachelor's degree Certificate has not been attached only Mark sheet 

is there.

Candidate has been asked to share the B-Tech certificate and same has 

been uploaded on FTP. 
Higher education (M.Tech) certificate is not clear but 10 marks is 

given for higher education.How?

Candidate has been asked to share the M-tech Certificate and has been 

uploaded  and marking summary has been reviewed.

Joining dates and experience dates is not clear under experience 

serial number 1 which is  Bharat electronics limited. What is joining 

date of the candidate and role of the candidate in this experience? 

Role (Data/business analyst) is not clear under experience letter  

serial-2 .

Experience should be checked whether it comes under data/business 

Analyst or not?

As per the shared document role as Data/ Business Analyst could not 

established. Hence Candidate has not been considered for further 

evaluation Process

Caste certificate should be checked on government 

website.Because,it is under "tatkal sewa".Also,non-creamy layer 

certificate is must.Also it is very surprising that this candidate is 

Kumhar,which comes under MBC.So,how can this candidate's 

candidature is being treated under'BC'?It seems that nobody was 

interested earlier in checking the documents properly.

Caste certificate has been reviewed and candidate will be moved to MBC 

category.

Candidates' Role (Data/business analyst) is not clear under 

Experience  serial number 1 

Experience under SNo.1 of working with Vedang Cellular Services has not 

been considered as Data or Business Analyst and no marks has been 

awarded for this experience.

Experience regarding spectra from [1/10/12-30/9/15].The experience 

letter without any signature of  the authority.Also overall experience 

should be reviewed properly.

Candidate has been asked to share the experience letter of concerned firm 

with signature of authority and same has been uploaded on FTP.

Overall exp has been reviewed marking has been done correctly.

Caste certificate dated 24/9/09 is outdated.As the creamy layer 

certificate include income.Hence Current certificate is must.

Current Non creamy layer certificate & Caste certificate has been uploaded 

on FTP

NIRF Ranking must be written over marking summary sheet.
NIRF Ranking of Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University College of 

Engineering is 66 and updated marking summary with ranking has been 

uploaded on FTP.

121 17106859 Hemant kumar ghosh BC Open BC Open 32
Bachelor's degree Certificate has not been attached only Mark sheet 

is there.

Candidate has been asked to share  Bachelor's certificate & Same will be 

uploaded on FTP.  Credential of organization and experience certificate 

seems doubtful, Hence candidate has not been considered for further 

evaluation Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

NIRF Ranking of Sikkim Manipal University is 140.So candidate should 

get 10 marks for NIRF Ranking.

Candidate has done MBA which is a part time course NIRF marks has not 

been awarded.

Role (Data/business analyst) is not clear under experience letter  

serial number- 1 and 2.

Total marks should be review.

As per the supporting document candidate has done BCA & MCA from 

Sikkim manipal university under the distance learning programme .Course 

under distance learning program cannot be considered as Full time course 

and Hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation 

Process
Role (Data/business analyst) is not clear under experience letter  

serial number- 1 and 2

Experience as "Assistance Resources person"[30/9/13 -

18/11/17]whether it comes under Data/business analyst?It should be 

reviewed.

Candidate has worked as Assistant Professor and Assistant Resource 

Person and has not provided any supporting document to establish role as 

Data/Business Analyst. Hence candidate has been Moved to Not Fit for 

further evaluation Process.

Current non creamy layer caste certificate is must
Candidate has been moved to Not Fit for further process and hence non 

creamy layer certificate is not required.

Caste certificate (non creamy certificate layer) up to date is must.
Candidate has been asked to share the current Non Creamy Layer 

Certificate and same will be uploaded on FTP

Matriculation marks sheet doesn’t  carry the date of birth.
candidate has been asked to share matriculation certificate for date of 

birth and same will be uploaded on FTP

Higher secondary certificate carry some other name which is other 

than the candidate.

Candidate has mistakenly shared document  of someone else, Candidate 

has been asked to share relevant supporting document and same will be 

uploaded on FTP.

 Credential of organization and experience certificate seems doubtful, 

Hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process.

Applicant name is Manoj kumar rai in application form & caste 

certificate. But at other places, the name is manoj kumar only.

As per the 10th marksheet name of the candidate is Manoj Kumar only and 

if shortlisted candidate will produce affidavit at the time of joining.

Bachelor's degree Certificate has not been attached.
Candidate has been asked to share Bachelor's degree Certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.

lot of experience certificate have been distributed by "Shanti niketan 

gram udhoyog sansthan" should be scanned properly whether this 

institute is distributing false certificate or not? For this experience 10 

marks already given for state/central experience whether it comes 

under state/central govt or not.It should be reviewed

 Credential of organization and experience certificate seems doubtful, 

Hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process.

Applicant experience is less than 4 years but preferred marks has 

been given for 4 years.

Post qualification experience has been reviewed and it is less than 4 years 

and Hence 5 marks based has been reduced based on post qualification 

experience. Marks before observation was 30 and post observation is 25 

updated marking summary has been uploaded on FTP.

5 Marks Reduced

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

125 17106662 Manoj Kumar yadav BC Open 30

123 17101311 Manish kumar BC Open 
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

124 17106781 Manoj kumar rai BC Open 
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
BC Open 

120 17106725 Gautam Kumar BC Open No change

122 1710928 Kumar Kshitij BC Open 
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

5 Marks Reduced

118 17101097 Anitosh kumar BC Open 

119 17105950 Anupam Kumar BC Open 
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

117 17101828 Aniket BC Open 

36

BC Open

BC Open

UR Open

BC Open 

BC Open

BC Open 

BC Open 

35

37

32

31

30

31

30

36

Not Fit

32

Not Fit

Not Fit

Not Fit

25



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

Applicant attached xerox copy of contract letter under experience in 

serial number 3 

Experience mentioned in S.No 3(CSC E-Governance) has not been 

considered for marking calculation. Hence contract certificate is not 

required.

No Change

Role (Data/business analyst) is not clear under experience letter  

serial number- 1 & 2

Experience as "Assistance programmer" and "e-district 

manager"whether these comes under data/business analyst?It 

should be reviewed.

Experience mentioned in S.No 1& S.No 2 has been considered as 

Data/Business analysis. 

Experience under serial no 1 ("Assistance programmer") and s.no2 (e 

District Manager) can be considered as data analyst, supporting document 

has been uploaded on FTP.   and supporting document has been uploaded 

on FTP.

No Change

Caste should be checked under govt link.Because it is made under 

"tatkal Sewa".Also ,non creamy layer certificate is must.

Candidate has been asked to share NCL and same will be uploaded on FTP. 

Caste certificate taken in Tatkal Seva is valid.
No Change

It is surprising that the applicant passed the MCA final exam held in 

jan 2012 at BELGUM,but is working from DEC 2011 as assistance 

programmer in Garhwa.(very surprising).How can it be possible?

Candidate got the placement during his final semester and started working 

in Dec 2011. Experience has been calculated from Aug 2012 based on 

Marksheet. 

No Change

Bachelor's degree Certificate has not been attached only Mark sheet 

is there.

Candidate has been asked to share Bachelor's degree Certificate and same 

has been uploaded on FTP
No Change

Only offer letter and pay slips is attached in Experience letter serial 

number 1 (net guru solution pvt ltd,Bhopal) 

As candidate is still working with Net Guru Pvt Ltd (Experience mentioned 

in serial no 1) hence experience certificate can not be provided. Salary slip 

has already been uploaded on FTP to establish the duration of experience.  

Secondly experience of working with Net Guru Pvt Ltd had not been 

considered for marking calculation as role in data/business analysis could 

not be establised.

No Change

Candidate candidate belongs to Momin (Ansari).which comes under 

MBC

Candidate has applied in BC Category and has shared document of MBC 

Category and Hence has been considered in MBC Category
Moved to MBC Category

1.Computer engineer and office assistance comes under 

data/business analyst or not ? It should be reviewed

2. Experience as "computer engineer " in HINSON IT SOLUTION PVT 

LTD. [5/8/11 to 28/2/15]

Office assistance in jeevika [30/3/15 to 25/8/16] total = 4 years 11 

months 19 days Hence experience marks should 15.

1. As per experience certificate in HINSON IT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD  

Candidate has worked with MIS system and also  involved in maintaining 

database and dashboards which can be considered as data 

analysis/Business Analysis

As per attached document of being Office Assistant in Jeevika, Candidate 

has been involved in IT work and Project information analysis. Supporting 

document has been uploaded on FTP.

2. Experience has been reviewed Marking has been done correctly  As per 

experience letter attached in HINSON IT SOLUTION PVT LTD duration of 

experience is 5/8/11 to 28/2/15 and as per appointment/experience letter 

duration of experience with JEEVIKA is 18/3/15 to 25/8/16.

No Change

Non creamy certificate (up to date)is must 
Candidate has been asked to share the current Non Creamy Layer 

Certificate and same will be uploaded on FTP
Bachelor's degree Certificate has not been attached only Mark sheet 

is there.

Candidate has been asked to share Bachelor's degree Certificate and same 

has been  uploaded on FTP

Experinence serial number 1 role (Data/business analyst) .Whether 

"assistance IT manager" comes under data/business analyst?It should 

be reviewed and over all marking too.

Candidate has been involved in data compilation analysis of the same data 

and report generation and Hence experience as Assistant IT Manager has 

been considered as Data/ Business Analysis. Supporting document has 

been uploaded on FTP.

Only pay slips 2017 attached in experience number 1 (san creative 

solution pvt ltd)

Candidate has not shared supporting document to establish duration of 

experience with SAN Creative solution pvt Ltd and 5 marks has been 

reduced based on post qualification experience. Marks before observation 

was 36 and post observation is 31

5 Marks Reduced

Role (data/business analyst) is not clear in experience number 

2(Bharat Electronics Ltd

Candidate has worked as Contract  Engineer in experience mentioned in 

S.No 2(Bharat Electronics Ltd) and had been involved in involved in design 

& development of electronic subsystem and had analysis of data. Hence 

this experience has been considered as Data/Busienss Analysis

No Change

Caste certificate doesn’t carry the name of caste .Up to date caste 

certificate (with non creamy layer) is must.

Updated caste certificate and Non creamy layer certificate has been 

uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Bachelor's degree Certificate has not been attached only Mark sheet 

is there.

 Candidate has been asked to share Bachelors degree certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change

The NIRF Ranking of SRM institute of science and technology,which 

can't be considered for whole university. Because a university may 

contain lot of institutes.So NIRF Ranking must be reviewed and 

marking too.

SRM Institute of Science and Technology was earlier known as SRM 

University and hence marks based on NIRF ranking of institute/University 

has been correctly awarded. As per the Job description either institute of 

education or University should be ranked in NIRF 2017 list.

No Change

Experience as "Associate-MIS Executive",Sr executive-Data 

management  and DOCS and Executive- Skill development whether all 

these comes under data/business analyst?Also Orane International 

Pvt. Ltd. Experience (only offer letter and payslips has been 

attached).Date of joining is not clear.

Candidate has been designated as  "Associate-MIS Executive" at SITI CABLE 

NETWORKS LTD and had been involved in data analysis and reporting, 

supporting vdocument has been uploaded on FTP.

Candidate has worked as Sr executive-Data management  and DOCS and 

Executive- Skill  Development in Orane International. Supporting document 

has been uploaded on FTP.

Candidate is still working in Orane International Pvt. Ltd.  So experience 

letter has not been shared. Candidate has shared salary slip to establish 

duration of experience and same has been uploaded on FTP.

Candidate had been designated as Executive Skill development in VLCC, 

this experience has not been considered as Data/ Analysis or business 

analysis.  5 Marks has been reduced based on post qualification 

experience. Marks before observation was 31 and post observation is 26

5 Marks Reduced

Bachelor's degree Certificate has not been attached only Mark sheet 

is there.

Candidate has been asked to share Bachelor's degree Certificate and same 

has been uploaded on FTP
lot of candidates have been produced the experience certificate 

"Shanti niketan gram udhoyog sansthan" as a data/business analyst. 

It seems that this institute is distributing fake certificates.It should be 

reviewed properly.

 Credential of organization and experience certificate seems doubtful, 

Hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process.

Student is doing MBA Final in 2013 and at the same time during work 

as data/business analyst in above mentioned institute .Surprising!

Candidate has done MBA which is a part time course and can be done 

simultaneously with job.

Bachelor's degree Certificate has not been attached only Mark sheet 

is there.

Candidate has been asked to share Bachelors degree certificate and same 

has been uploaded on FTP
Lot of candidates have been produced the experience certificate 

"Shanti niketan gram udhoyog sansthan" as a data/business analyst. 

It seems that this institute is distributing fake certificates.It should be 

reviewed properly.

 Credential of organization and experience certificate seems doubtful, 

Hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process.

No date of birth over 10th mark sheet
Candidate has been asked to share Matriculation certificate and same has 

been uploaded on FTP.

Caste certificate and non creamy layer has not been attached

Candidate has sent an email that he cannot share Non Creamy layer 

certificate. As per the caste certificate shared, Candidate belongs to  

"Kayastha"  Caste which comes under unreserved category and Hence 

candidate has been moved to unreserved category.

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

Candidate has done 

BCA and MCA both as 

per the document 

provided by the 

agency. Hence it 

seems that candidate 

is eligible to be 

rewarded marks for 

education higher than 

Bachelor's degree, as 

per JD. Marks before 

Observation was 26 

and Post Observation 

is 36.

Candidate has Mentioned MCA as Essential 

Qualification and Hence no additional marks has 

been awarded for higher education

10 Marks Reduced

130 17106551 Raushan kumar singh BC Open 
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

131 17106944 Santosh Kumar BC Open 
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

UR Open

UR Open

No change

128 17102662 Ravi kumar BC Open 

129 17105320 Ravi shankar singh BC Open 

125 17106662 Manoj Kumar yadav BC Open 

126 17104782 MD Nafees Chand BC Open 

127 17104836 Raman Kumar BC Open 

30

30

36

31

BC Open

BC Open

BC Open

BC Open

BC Open 

31

36

36

25

30

31

31

26

Not Fit

Not Fit



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

In experience letter dates are not visible
Candidate has shared experience certificate with duration of experience 

mentioned in certificate and same has been uploaded on FTP.

Whether "MIS Consultant" comes under Data/business analyst?It 

should be reviewed properly.

Candidate has not provided relevant supporting document, Hence 

candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process
BC certificate must be of the current year.Because of non creamy 

layer issue related with income.

Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy layer certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.
It is very surprising that the candidate itself fill the application in SC 

Quota.But attached a caste certificate of "BC".Also non creamy layer 

certificate is must.

Candidate has applied in SC Category and has shared document of BC 

Category and Hence, Candidate has been moved to BC Category
Moved to BC Catogery

1.Experience as electric engineer and site engineering whether comes 

under data/business analyst?Also 10 marks have been given for 

experience under state/central/bilateral…..  Category. But the 

experience is under team lease company .So how can this be treated 

as experience under state/central/..... So overall marks should be 

reviewed.

1. Candidate has worked as electric engineer McNally Bharat Engineering 

Company Ltd which has not considered as Data/Business Analysis. 

Candidate has worked  Site Engineer in REC  Corporation and had been 

involved in report generation and analysis site electrical site related 

data.Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

2. Candidate had not been directly employed with REC corporation, Hence 

this experience cannot be considered as experience of working with 

State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral. 10 Marks reduced.

Marks before observation was 32 and Post observation is 22.

10 Marks Reduced

Caste certificate should be checked on government 

website.Because,it is under "tatkal sewa".Also non creamy clear 

certificate is must.

Candidate has been asked to shared Non Creamy layer certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.

Applicant's experience is as "project leader "in Smaarftech 

Technologies Pvt. Ltd. And no define in traQmatiX whether project 

leader comes under "data/business analyst"?

Candidate will share supporting document to establish role as 

Data/Business Analysis by 22-05-2018 else candidate will not be considered 

for further evaluation Process.
As per CV and attached documents, it dosen't seem that the 

candidate possesses the  essential work experience. liable to be 

rejected 

As per the latest Salary slips candidate is designated as business analyst 

with Antares System Limited. Hence candidate is suitable as per the 

essential criteria mention in job description .

No Change

Non Creamy Layer Certificate is must,which has not been attached.
Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy Layer cerificate and same 

has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Again the "Catchword"of the company "MANCER" is "10th Mark 

sheet" as a verification for age.But the age is not there on the mark 

sheet. So how can we verify the age? 

And how the company verified it. So,it means that company didn’t 

check the application properly.

Marksheet of 10th has been already uploaded on FTP and Date of Birth is 

mentioned in 10th  Marksheet.
No Change

As per the attached documents,it seems that the candidate doesn’t 

possess the required work experience. liable to be rejected.

As per the experience certificate candidate has worked as Computer 

Teacher cum Data Manager, Hence this experience has been considered as 

Data/Business Analysis. Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Cv is also not attached.
Candidate has been asked to share CV and same has been uploaded on 

FTP.
No Change

Non Creamy Layer Certificate is must,which has not been attached.
Candidate has been asked to share CV and same has been uploaded on 

FTP.
No Change

Experience certificate should be checked.If appears vague. Readable document has been uploaded on FTP. No Change

Bachelor's degree certificate has not been attached.
Candidate has been asked to share Bachelor's degree certificate and same 

has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

137 17104304 Chandni Kumari MBC Female MBC Open 4
The caste certificate doesn’t carry the issue date.Also , Non creamy 

layer certificate is must.

Candidate has been asked to share Caste Certificate & Non Creamy Layer 

Cerificate and same will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change 4 NA NA NA

As per the attached documents, the work experience of the 

candidate as a data or business analyst is not clear.Need to be 

reviewed.
Bachelor's degree certificate has not been attached.
Non Creamy Layer Certificate is must.
All her experience is related with "PHP Developer & programmer" 

[(15/6/13-15/12/13), (21/1/14-7/6/15),(21/7/15-30/11/16)] which 

doesn’t relates with data or business analyst.So it should be 

reviewed.
As per attached documents,the essential work experience for 

required period is not satisfied.

liable to be rejected.

Candidate has been working in domain of  Data analysis and all supporting 

documents has been uploaded on FTP. 
No Change

The caste certificate seems to dubious.It doesn’t contain anywhere 

date of issue.Also, non creamy layer certificate is must.

Candidate has been asked to share Caste Certificate & Non Creamy Layer 

Cerificate and Caste certificate has been uploaded on FTP and Non creamy 

layer certificate will be uploaded on FTP.

The experience regarding phirmetrics only offer letter has been 

attched.looking it ,one can not certain that whether She had joined 

or not?Also when she had been relived ,such type of experience 

(letter is not there).So,the overall experience will be less then 2 years 

and hence marking will be zero instead of 5 marks.

Latest salary slip (DEC and JAN)Regarding Phirmetrics  has been uploaded 

on FTP to establish duration of experience. Candidate doesn't have 

experience letter of Phirmetrics.

No Change

As per the CV and attached documents,it doesn’t seem that the 

candidate possess the work experience of data analysis or business 

analysis.

Liable to be Rejected

The experience certificate shows that she has been working as a 

consultant since 9/3/15 upto 16/3/16. Whether consultant can be 

considered as data or business analyst ? This should be reviewed.

As per the attached supporting document, Candidate has worked as  

Cosultant with sutherland global services ltd and role in data/business 

analysis could not be established and hence candidate has not been 

considered for further evaluation process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

The caste certificate belongs to OBC (Gwala).'Gwala'doesn’t comes 

under MBC .It comes under 'BC' in Bihar.It should be reveiwed.

Catogery of the candidate has been reviewed and it is found that candidate 

belongs to BC catogory
Moved to BC Catogery

The attached work experience certificate seems to be bogus at first 

sight. Need to be checked first.

The attached work experience certificate seems to be dubious. It 

should be checked [DIIT -Full form is not anywhere in application 

form]But,the experience with state/central column- 5 marks have 

been alloted.

DIIT is an computer instittute based in Patna. As per the experience 

certificate candidate has been designated as Data Analyst and hence this  

experience has been considered as Data/Business Analysis.

DIIT cannot be considered as State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral 

organization & hence 5 marks has been reduced.

Marks before observation was 10 and post observation is 5.

5 Marks Reduced

The caste certificate should be verified on the website 

www.gad.bih.nic.in. whenRTPS Link "verify tattkal certificate" is 

there. Because this caste certificate is issued under "tatkal 

sewa".Also non creamy layer certificate is must.

Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy Layer Cerificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.  Caste certificate has been verified and it has been 

found authentic.

No Change

DOB is not there on the 10th mark sheet of matriculation. It is illegal 

also upto some extent. 

Candidate has been asked to share 10th Certificate and same will be 

uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Certificate regarding bachelor's/higher has not been attached.
Candidate has been asked to share passing  certifcate and same will 

uploaded on FTP. 
Experience letter has not been attached without any experience 

letter .How the company (MANCER)allot the candidate 5 ,marks in 

experience with state/central….
NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

141 17103139 Tabbassum MBC Female

142 17100 Abhishek Kumar ST open
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Candidate has not shared supporting documents to establish duration of 

experience and role in Data Analysis/Business Analysis and Hence 

candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process

MBC Open

ST open

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

139 17107011 Neha Mandal MBC Female

140 17103401 Shiv Rani kumari MBC Female

UR Female

MBC Female

22

136 17103603 Arti Kumari MBC Female

138 17107084 Jaiboon Nisha Ali MBC Female

Candidate doesn't have supporting document to establish role as 

Data/Business Analysis. Hence Candidte has not been considered for 

further evaluation process

MBC Open

MBC Female

134 17103715 Vaibhav prakash BC Open No Change

135 17104147 ALISHA NISHAD MBC Female

UR Open

MBC Open 4

8

9

132 17104323 Shashi bhushan kumar BC Open 
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

133 17101122 Siddharth Saurabh BC Open 

UR Open

BC Open 32

36

39

10

4

10

8

Not Fit

22

39

4

10

Not Fit

5

Not Fit

Not Fit



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

Also without certificate,the applicant cant even cross the essential 

criteria of 1 year experience.So how this applicant be recommended 

for interview?
No caste certificate has been alloted. At page no 64 applicant's 

application details.Category ST and it is written certificate is not 

uploaded.Then how this person has been recommanded for interview 

? It is a matter of surprise.

As per the details filled by candidate in application form candidate had 

been considered as ST category and but as per the document shared 

candidate belongs to BC category. Hence, Candidate has been moved to BC 

Category

Moved to BC Catogery

Experience regarding tata Consultancy services (TCS) [06/02/12- 

10/7/15]only acceptance of resignation letter has been attached in 

which only the date 10/7/15 can be verified.The DOJ (Date of joining 

)is not there.Also in which field the applicant worked in TCS is not 

clear from the letter dated 10/7/15

Candidate has been asked to share supporting document to establish date 

of Joining and role in Data Analysis/Business Analysis. and same has been  

uploaded  on FTP.

No change

Central governement comment over SC/ST Status has been pulished 

in Hindustan paper some times ago tanti/tatwa caste that "no state 

government can change the status of SC/ST. Because it is a matter 

parliament & president". So the bihar government change the 'lohar' 

from MBC  to ST is under this comment .It is advised that this point 

should be considered.

As per the shared documents candidate belongs to ST Category and 

document has been issued competent authority of Bihar government 

.Hence this document has been considered

No change

Experience regarding(1/3/13-11/3/14) as OMCR Executive in IDEA 

OFFICE will this be considered as a data or business analyst?

Experience regarding (12/3/14 to 21/2/16) the applicant works from 

12/3/14 to which period?It is very difficult to know !No any 

experience letter regarding this period.the transaction from Idea 

Cellular Ltd is not a evidence of his experience.

Candidate's work experience in sonali auto pvt. Ltd must be inquired 

as what was her work there.

As per the experience certificate candidate has worked as business analyst 

with sonali auto pvt. Ltd . Hence candidate is suitable as per the essential 

criteria mentioned in job description .

No Change

Her biodata says that she is pursing M.Tech from ACNN,Aryabhatta 

Knowledge University(Batch 2015 -17).At the same time work 

experience of sonali auto pvt. Ltd from july 2012 to 14.10.2017 . How 

it can be possible?

Candidate has been attending classes 2 hours per day in morning after 

taking concent from her current employee.rest will be verify regarding 

during the background verification.

No Change

146 160010 Ankita Singh UR Female UR Female 15

Required Experience as a data or business analyst is not clear.

Candidate experience is in the field of Railway  Signalling Work .Is this 

experience match essential criteria of job description.

Candidate has worked as Senior Engineer SNT & Electrical instructor & has 

not provided any supporting document to establish role of data & business 

analyst .Hence candidate has not  been considered for  further evaluation 

Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

147 17106011 Anuja Narendra Chavan UR Female UR Female 30

As per attached work experience certificate,it seems that the 

candidate has a work experience of subeditor instead  of data or 

business analysis, Liable to be rejected, post qualification expeience 

does not belong to data or business analyst.this is essential 

qualification so candidate should not be shortlisted.

As per the experience certificate candidate has been involved in data 

analysis or business analysis.Supporting document has been uploaded on 

FTP

No Change 30 NA NA NA

Matriculation certificate
To validate date of birth marksheet of 10th is a valid document hence 

matriculation certificate is  not required.
No Change

B.Tech degree certificate
Candidate has been asked to share B.Tech cerificate and same has been 

uploaded on FTP.
No Change

work experience given from the company must be checked .company 

profile inquiry is must.

PITCS is a it service provider having its headquator in ranchi.secondly,this 

experience will be varify during background varification process.
No Change

Only copy of appointment letter has been attached for the 

experience mention in serial number 1.

Candidate still working with organisation mention in S.No-1 hence 

experience letter can not be share hence salary slip  has been uploaded on 

FTP to establish duration of experience mention in S.No-1.

No Change

Role as data or business analyst  is not clear in experience mention in 

serial number 2.

Candidate has worked as System Engineer in experience mention in S.No-2 

in application form & has experience in data or business analysis  

role.supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

150 17101278 Deepika Verma UR Female UR Female 32

As per attached work experience ,it is not clear from any certificate 

that the candidate has an experience of such post or field.it seems 

that the candidate doesn't passes the essential post qualification 

work experience.Liable to be rejected.

Candidate has worked as Consultant,SRF Engineer in Ericsson and has been 

involved in analysis of network related data and in report 

generation.Similar profile as a supporting document has been uploaded on 

FTP.

No Change 32 NA NA NA

In experience certificate not explain the data analyst or business 

analyst so experience certificate should be reviewed

Candidate's experience certificate in HCl infosystem 30-10-2012 to 31-

10-2013 must be reviewed.she has work as "trainee" there.

work experience of Bilas Netralaya is not in relevant field so total 

work experience and subsequent marks allotted must be reviewed.

Passing certificate of BCA and MCA are not attached where as market 

sheet of BCA an MCA are attached.

Marksheet is a valid document to establish that candidate has passed 

required education secondly candidate has been asked to share BCA & 

MCA passing cerificate and supporting documents has been uploaded on 

FTP.

No Change

Candidate has done BCA from IGNOU whether this causes is full time 

course must be ascertained as most of the degree of IGNOU are 

through distance learning.

Candidate has done MCA regular from Gautam buddh technical unversity 

.Hence it has been considered as essential  qualification.
No Change

Candidate has also done MCA from Gautam buddh technical 

unversity.but marks has not been given.why?

MCA has been considered as essention qualification .Hence no additional 

marks for higher education has been awarded 
No Change

Matriculation certificate
To validate date of birth marksheet of 10th is a valid document hence 

matriculation certificate is not required.
No Change

work experience is from the company.DURGA ENGINEERING 

WORKS.Company profile must be checked as whether job experience 

is confirmity with essential qualification of job description.

Durga Engineering Works is registered partnership firm with registration 

No-BF2_1055/2013_108.Company has operational office in kishanganj and 

same will be verified during background verification process.

No Change

154 17104828 Kumari Vandna UR Female UR Female 18

Experience certificate is not appropriate zone.Candidate's work 

experience doesn't explicitly mention the area in which she is 

working 

Experience of contrasoft technology has not been considered or marking 

calculation.Candidate has worked as Sr. executive CRM in Antares System 

Limited and had been involved in business analysis or business analysis 

.Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP

No Change 18 NA NA NA

155 1710102 Niti Chowdhury UR Female UR Open 36 Ok Ok No Change 36 NA NA NA

As per details,the score of post qualification experience for 6 Years 

should be 25 .rest is ok.

Post qualification experience has been reviewed & total experience is 

6years 11 months 0 Days .Hence maximum possible marks based on post 

qualification is 25 .Hence 5 marks has been reduced & updated marking 

summary has been uploaded on FTP. 

during document validation it was found that candidate has done BCA and 

MCA both and hence BCA has been considered for essential qualification 

and 10 marks has been awarded for higher qualification.

Marks before observation had been  37 and post observation is 42.

5 Marks Awarded

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

No caste certificate 

has been alloted. At 

page no 64 applicant's 

application 

details.Category ST 

and it is written 

certificate is not 

uploaded.Then how 

this person has been 

recommanded for 

As per the details filled by candidate in 

application form candidate had been considered 

as ST category and but as per the document 

shared candidate belongs to BC category. 

Hence, Candidate has been moved to BC 

Category

Moved to BC Category

156 17104154 Pragati Rani UR Female UR Female

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

152 17106697 Hem Lata UR Female

153 17101928 Jagriti Kumari UR Female

UR Female

UR Female

149 1710237 Deepika Dave UR Female

151 17101745 Heena Kouser UR Female

Role as Data/Business Analyst could be established from attached 

supporting documents and Hence candidate has not been considered for 

further evaluation process.

UR Female

UR Female

16

37

12

12

Moved to Fit for further 

Process

145 17104244 Akanksha Kumari UR Female

148 17106558 Bibha Singh UR Female

UR Female

UR Female

143 17107062 Amar Raj ST open

144 17103849 Praveen kumar ST open Candidate had been designated as OMCR Executive((1/3/13-11/3/14)  

which has not been considered for marking calculation as role in 

Data/Business Analysis could not be established from supporting 

documents. 

Candidate had been designated as  MIS Executive(12-03-2014 to 21-02-

2016) and Executive Product & Marketing(22-02-2016 to 14-10-2017) and 

had been involved in Data/Business .  Role supporting document was 

ST open

ST Open

26

21

27

16

142 17100 Abhishek Kumar ST open
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Candidate has not shared supporting documents to establish duration of 

experience and role in Data Analysis/Business Analysis and Hence 

candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process

ST open 22

16

Not Fit

26

32

16

27

16

12

Not Fit

12

16



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

Candidate's experience in field of data or business analyst must be 

analysed  carefully as experience in different companies should be 

scrutinined carefully.companies profile should be checked.

Candidate had been working in MIS in different companies and had been 

involved in report generation  after data analysis as highlighted in Resume 

and Hence experience mentioned in application form  has been considered 

as Data/Business Analysis

No Change

The score for 4 years post qualification experience should be 15.

Post qualification  experience has been reviewed and total post 

qualification experience is 4 Years 11 Months &  22 Days. Hence 5 marks 

based on Post qualification has been reduced. Marks before observation 

was 38 and Post Observation is 33.

5 Marks Reduced

As per experience certificate it is not clear not that the candidate has 

the work experience is required field.it should be reviewed.also the 

agency should certify that the said work experience prevails the 

required qualification.Candidate's work experience STIMULUS 

PHARMACEUTICALS (P) LTD. Must be verified.

Candidate had been designated as Business Development executive and 

role supporting document was missing and Hence candidate had been 

moved to Not Fit for further evaluation Process and Later on candidate had 

shared role supporting document and Hence Candidate has been again 

moved to Fit for further Evaluation Process  

Moved to Fit for further 

Process

158 17117547 Rashmi Srivastava UR Female UR Female 16 Photo copy of original degree certificate. Ok

Candidate has done Bachelor's from Binoba Bhave University between 101-

150, Hence candidate has been awarded additional 10 marks. Marks before 

observation was 16 and Post observation is 26

Additional 10 marks has 

been awarded
26 NA NA NA

159 17106884 Rekha Kumari BC Female BC Female 19

Please go through the attached work experience certificate.the 

certificate has been given by  a firm "shanti niketan gram uday vikas 

sansthan". The firm has dispensed a lot of work experience 

certificates for the same post and near about for the same 

period.moreover the registration no. of the firm is not mention on its 

certificates.the certificate has been signed by an individual called 

"Hena praveedh" but the designation is not mentioned prima 

facie,these certificates seems bogus.its a matter of investigation 

whether the firm really exists and the certificates has been 

distributed agained the actual work done agained actual posts.only 

after that these application should be entertained.if the agency finds 

these certificates bogus,there should be taken lawful action against 

the said firm and the concerning candidates.Above remarks must be 

considered.certificate of work experience simply belong to an NGO.

 Credential of organization and experience certificate seems doubtful, 

Hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

Work experience certificate is not proper.
Work experience certificate reviewed again & it appear proper as it is on 

company's letter head & dulysigned.
No Change

Company credentials who has given certificate of experience must be 

checked.

Suman Packing  Pvt. Ltd. is a Private Organisation .its registraction No. is 

4944 additionally it will be verified during the background verification 

process.

No Change

According to B-Tech marksheet relevant institution not in NIRF  

Ranking
Marks of NIRF ranking has not been provided  to the candidate

Age verification certificate-matriculation certificate
Candidate has been asked to share 10th certificate for verification of Age 

and same has been uploaded on FTP.

B-tech degree certificate
Candidate has been asked to share B.Tech certificate and same has been 

uploaded on FTP.
Experience certificate belong to an NGO-shanti niketan gram uday 

vikas sansthan.it must be checked as this organisation issuing random 

certificates to many candidates.

 Credential of organization and experience certificate seems doubtful, 

Hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process.

162 17106371 Rupa Kumari BC Female UR Female 12 Ok Ok No Change 12 NA NA NA
The attached work experience certificate doesn't certify the 

candidate eligibility and work experince in the field of data or 

business analysis.Liable to be rejected.

Candidate has worked as a project assistant in NML and Software 

professional in tata steel and had been involved in analysis of data in both 

the roles .Supporting document has been uploaded in FTP.

No Change

Candidate has work from april 2011 to till date as computer 

programmer in Bihar State Educational Infrastructure Development 

Corporation Pvt.Ltd .whether the experience of computer 

programmer is not equivalent data or business analysis.it must be 

spelt out clearly.score must be revised.

This experience has not been considered for marking calculation. No Change

As per attached education certificate ,the candidate has higher 

education in master of computer managemnet instead of master of 

computer application Candidate has done masters in computer 

management .whether this degree is equivalent to MCA.job 

description talk about MCA only.marks has been alloted(10marks) for 

it which is not proper.

Candidate has not done MCA . Hence marks allocated  for higher education 

has been reduced.updated marking summary has been uploaded on FTP.

Marks before observations was 27 and post observations is 17.

10 marks Reduced 

As per attached work experience certificate,it is not clear by the 

designation held that the candidate has a work experience is required 

field ,it should be reviewed

Candidate has been asked to share document of State Street Syntel 

Services India pvt ltd  and same has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

165 17103958 Sangeeta Kumari Pal MBC Female UR Female 12

Candidate was offered the job of engineer - services(NOC-L1)SI 

infratel pvt. But work experience of this company talk about 

executive -data analyst why such descrepancies?it must be reviewed  

and fact must be ascertained  clearly.

Candidate was offered the position of executive services NOC & as NOC is a 

place from where supervision of telecommunication network is being done 

& large volume of data is captured & analysied & as per experience 

certificate candidate worked as data analyst .Hence this experience has 

been considered & same will be verified during background verification 

process.

No Change 12 NA NA NA

Passing certificate of B.C.A 3rd semester is not attached where as 

market sheet of B.C.A 3rd semester is attached.

Marksheet is a valid document to establish that candidate has passed 

required education. Candidate doesn't have passing certificate, Candidate 

has requested her university to issue the passing certificate and if 

shortlisted may produce at the time of Joining.

No Change

Candidate herself is admilting that she has done BCA in 2012 years 

from university of rajasthan.her work experience shows her working 

from june 2011 to march 2015.how can a person how has not 

acquired the essential degree can claim work experience before 

that.it must be checked  and marks alloted can be cancelled.

Candidate can start working in their final semester,Work experience has 

been reveiwed and experience has been considered post qualification 

only& Updated marking summary has been uploaded on FTP. 5 marks 

based on Post qualification experience has been reduced. Score before 

observation was 25 and post observation is 20.

5 Marks Reduced

Passing certificate of B.C.A & M.C.A 6th semester are not attached 

where as market sheet of B.C.A & M.C.A 6th semester are attached.

Marksheet is a valid document to establish that candidate has passed 

required education secondly candidate has been asked to share passing 

cerificate and same has been uploaded in FTP.

No Change

company profile which has given  work experience certificate must be 

checked.

CSDT It Solution is a small size it service provider established in 

2011.Additionaly credentials of  company will be verified during 

background verification process.

No Change

Work experience should be revisited .candidate has worked from 1-

10-2015 to 10-10-2017 in L & T infotech as business analyst.need to 

be corrected.

Work experience has been reviewed 5 marks has been reduced based on 

post qualification experience & Updated marking summary has been 

uploaded on FTP. Marks before observation was 12 and post observation is 

7 

5 Marks Reduced

Matriculation certificate
To validate date of birth marksheet of 10th is a valid document .Hence 

matriculation certificate is not required.
No Change

Degree Certificate
Candidate has been asked to share B.Tech cerificate and same has been 

uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Age verified 

certificate -

matriculation 

certification

To validate date of birth marksheet of 10th is a 

valid document .Hence matriculation certificate 

not required. 

Candidate has shared two experience 

certificates with different duration. Henc 

candidate has not been considered for further 

No Change

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

To validate date of birth marksheet of 10th is a valid document .Hence 

matriculation certificate not required.
No Change

169 17102055 Smita Shree SC Female

166 17102062 Shanku Choudhary BC Female

167 17103171 Sharda Kumari UR Female

168 17101983 Shikha Shree Singh UR Female

25

15

12

16

UR Female

UR Female

UR Female

UR Female

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

163 17102013 Sabita Kumari UR Female

164 17101357 Shaheena Bano UR Female

157 17105442 Raksha Sharma UR Female

160 17106876 Rina Kumari BC Female

161 17104928 Ruby Sah BC Female

38

12

27

27

UR Female

UR Female

BC Female

UR Female

UR Female

26

156 17104154 Pragati Rani UR Female UR Female 37

Age verified certificate -matriculation certification

32

33

12

Not Fit

27

17

20

15

7

16



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

170 17107014 Sonam Priyam UR Female UR Female 25

Educational qualification of candidate applicant is b-tech in 

information technology. that is not appropriate the post of data 

analyst.whether degree of candidate b-tech(information technology) 

is equivalent to essential qualification job description.it must be 

ascertained.

As per preferred marking criteria Bachelor’s degree or higher (full time) in 

Statistics / Mathematics / Engineering / Science / Computer Application is 

mandatory & B-Tech in IT comes under Bachelor in Engineering & Hence 

Candidate meets essential criteria & Hence, He has been considered for 

further evalutation process.

No Change 25 NA NA NA

171 17105761 Shubham Kumari UR Female UR Open 38

As per attached work experience certificate.the candidate has a 5 

years work experience of senior technical assistant.here it is not clear 

or the agency has not certified that the mentined experience meets 

the criteria.it should be certified by the agency.whether this 

experience is in confirmity with data or business analyst s not clear.

Candidate has worked as Senior Technical Assistant in experience 

mentioned in S.No-1 in application form &has experience in data or 

business analysis  role. Supporting documents has been uploaded on FTP.

As per the shared document candidate has done MSC which has been 

considered as higher qualification and hence 10 additional marks has been 

awarded.

Higher education is from NIRF Rank institute, hence additional 10 marks 

has been awarded.Marks before observation was 38 and post observation 

is 58.

20 Marks Awarded 58

As per attached work 

experience 

certificate.the 

candidate has a 5 

years work experience 

of senior technical 

assistant.here it is not 

clear or the agency 

has not certified that 

the mentined 

experience meets the 

criteria.it should be 

certified by the 

agency.whether this 

experience is in 

confirmity with data 

or business analyst s 

not clear.

Candidate has worked as Senior Technical 

Assistant in experience mentioned in S.No-1 in 

application form &has experience in data or 

business analysis  role. Supporting documents 

has been uploaded on FTP.

Candidate has done M.Sc and Hence Candidate 

has been awarded additional 10 marks for 

education higher than Bachelor's degree. 

Updated marking summary has been uploaded 

on FTP. 

Marks before observation was 38 and Post 

observation is 58

10 marks has been awarded

Experience certificate should be reviewed 
Supporting documents of different employers clearly establishes duration 

of experience with these orgainsation.
No Change

Whether different kind of work experience is in confirmity with 

essential qualification of job description.

Candidate has worked as QA Lead,System Engineer,Soft ware Developer in 

experience mentioned in S.No-1,2,3 in application form & had been 

involved in data or business analysis as hilighted in resume.

No Change

173 17104091 Sushmita Kumari UR Female UR Female 15
Work experience certificate of "Muthoot Finance Ltd" company must 

be reviewed.

Experience letter of "Muthoot Finance Ltd" is on the letter head of 

company and duly signed .Hence it is valid document and same will be 

verified during background verification. Higher education university is 

South Bihar University which is ranked in NIRF 2017 list between 151-200. 

Hence additional 10 marks has been awarded. 

Additional 10 marks has been awarded25 NA NA NA

Degree certificate is not attached.only provisional marksheet has 

been attached.

Candidate has applied for Degree certificate and if shortlisted may produce 

at the time of Joining.
No Change

Whether Project Engineering experience can be considered. Establish 

the role of data/business analyst.It should be reviewed and if not 

found suitable then liable to be rejected.

Candidate had been designated as Project Engineer and had been involved 

in Data/Business Analysis Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP
No Change

Required matriculation certificate 
Candidate has shared 10th Marksheet and in which Date of Birth is 

mentioned and is a valid document and hence 10th certificate is not 

required.

No change 

Paras HMRI hospital doument is improperly scanned and not 

completely visible to analyze the experience viability as per the 

required role.

Readable clear documents has been uploaded on FTP. No change 

Reliance Jio experience is not justified with the role of Buisness/Data 

Analyst.

Candidate asked to share Role related documents and same has been 

uploaded on FTP
No change 

Duration of experience for deloitte is wrongly mentioned candidate 

was initially on the payroll of resource square.

Candidate had been earlier working as an Associate with Red Square 

Posted in  Deloitte but role as Data or Business Analyst could not be 

established during(26 Dec-2012 to 26-Jul 2013) Hence this experience has 

not been considered for marking calculation. Updated marking summary  

with correct duration in Deloitte  has been uploaded on FTP.

No change 

Name mismatch :-As per matriculation certificate and applied 

application name is different.

Candidate has mentioned her name mistakenly as Khushbu Sinha in 

application form but as per all documents her name Khushbu Kumari Sinha 

and if selected will produce affidavit at the time Joining

No change 

Candidate signature is not properly visible
Candidate has been asked to share visible signature and same will be 

uploaded on FTP
No change 

176 17104830 Nisha kumari General UR Female 8 Document required to establish the role of Data/Business analyst
Candidate had been designated as Assistant Manager-Analyst and had 

been involved in analysis of Financial Data. Supporting document has been 

uploaded on  FTP.

No change 8 NA NA NA

177 17105964 PALI KUMARI General UR Female 10
Essential post qualification -Degree in computer application from 

kalhan University,Chaibasa is not attached 

Degree certificate is not attached

Candidate  has been asked to share Degree and same has been uploaded 

on FTP
No change 10 NA NA NA

Matriculation certificate is not attached for age verified
Candidate has been asked to share Matric certificate and same has been 

uploaded on FTP.
No change 

Degree certificate is not attached for post qualification verified Candidate asked to share Degree and same has been uploaded on FTP No change 

Ranjit sales corporation experience of data analyst to be reviwed and 

company credential to be checked

Credential like Registration Number, GSTIN Number, License Number has 

been mentioned on experience certificate and if selected other credential 

will be verified during background verification

No change 

In appliaction form,candidate have specified her name on the place 

of employer's name.
Candidate had mistakenly mentioned her name in place of employer. No change 

179 17107503 SONAM MANDAL General UR Female 4 OK OK No change 4 NA NA NA

The candidate has provided documents of six work experience 

certificate has been provided. But not a single experience certificate 

has been provided. Any document other than work experience 

certificate may state /clear the role of such posts but only the work 

experience certificate will establish whether he/she worked in the 

firm on such posts or not. so without work experience certificates any 

application ought not to be considered in any circumstances. 

Nelito System limited and Ecentric solutions pvt ltd. Experience 

requires supporting of clear cut duration of working there. Such as 

experience certificate or relieving letter. Whether the candidate has 

worked post accepting the offer is not clear with the attached 

documents.

Nelito System limited and Ecentric solutions pvt ltd. Experience 

requires supporting of clear cut duration of working there. Such as 

experience certificate or relieving letter. Whether the candidate has 

worked post accepting the offer is not clear with the attached 

documents.
Role of programmer in Silver Touch is not clear w.r.t the require 

data/business analyst responsibilities.

Matriculation certificate is not attached to establish DOB
Candidate has been asked to share his matriculation certificate and same 

has been uploaded n FTP.
No Change

In the marking summary, work experience are incorrectly mentioned.
Updated marking summary with correct duration of experience has been 

uploaded on FTP.
No Change

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

180 17106442 Anand Shankar Singh UR OPEN
Candidate has not  shared supporting document to establish duration of 

experience and role as Data/Business Analysis . Hence candidate has not 

been considered for further evaluation Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

181 17103976 Himanshu UR OPEN

17103013 Rakesh Kumar ST174

175 17103821 Khushbu sinha General

178 17105864 RUCHI KUMARI General

18

10

4

37

ST Open

UR Female

UR Female

UR Open

UR Open

36

172 17105808 Surabhi Singh BC Female UR Female 20

32

20

18

10

4

Not Fit



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

Role of the candidate in the past jobs is not clear.

Instead of work experience certificate, offer letter of Ranstad ltd. has 

been provided. Role and working experience is also not establishing.

Can  a role of Trainee Engineer in Kutumb Care be considered in 

marking ? Role is also not clear.

role in a project Engineer in Accord synergy requires supporting in 

Justification w.r.t Data/Business analyst role.

Role as Data/Business could not be established based on supporting 

documents in Accords Synergy. Hence experience with Accords energy has 

not been considered for marking calculation  . Candidate has Worked as 

Data Analyst in Kutumbh Care & Ranstad and supporting document has 

been uploaded on FTP. 5 Marks has been reduced based on Post 

qualification experience 

5 Marks Reduced

Candidate have applied without Full Name.

Candidate has mistakenly mentioned first name in the application form and 

as per shared documents candidate's Name is Himanshu Kumar and If 

selected Candidate can produce affidavit at the time of Joining

No Change

Care India (consultant)(30 June 2017 to 1 oct 2017) document is not 

attached.

Supporting document to establish duration of experience has been 

uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Care India (16 Dec 2013 to 31 oct 2016 ) candidate was outsourced 

from 'Kaapro management solutions' therefore it will not considered 

in bilateral/Multilateral organisations. Marks will be reduced.

Candidate has worked as an Offroll employee in Care India, Hence 10 marks 

for State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral experience has been reduced. 

Marks before observation was 37 and marks after observation is 27. 

Updated marking summary has been uploaded on FTP.

10 Marks Reduced

Degree Certificate is not available. 
Candidate has been asked to share the Degree certificate and same will be 

uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Role of experience as a Data or Business analyst is not clear.

Sufficient documents required to establish the role of Engineer ,GIS 

supervisor.

Candidate has been involved in Data/Business Analysis in Rolta as 

Executive L1 in Rolta in development of GIS applications. Supporting 

document has been uploaded on FTP. Experience as GIS supervisor has not 

been considered for marking calculation. Updated marking summary has 

been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

The Work experience certificates have not been provided. Without 

the certificates the application cant be considered.

Candidate has been still working with organization, Hence experience 

certificate has not been shared.
Salary slip is required to establish the Last day of working in an BAIF 

Institute for rural vocations & Advancement.

Candidate has been asked to share the last day salary slip in BAIF Institute 

and the same has been uploaded on FTP.
Sufficient documents required to establish the role of Data/ Business 

Analyst.

Role as Data/Business Analysis could not established, Hence candidate has 

not been considered for further evaluation Process.

185 17107061 Prabhakar Singh UR OPEN UR OPEN 36 OK
Post qualification experience has been reviewed and 5 marks has been 

reduced. 

Marks before observation was 36 and post observation is 31.

5 marks Reduced 31 NA NA NA

Degree Certificate of B.SC (Maths) is not attached only mark sheet is 

attached.

Candidate has been asked to share BSC degree certificate and same has 

been uploaded on FTP
No Change

MCA Certificate is not attached only marks sheet of 1st semester is 

attached from which it is not clear whether candidate has completed 

Master degree or not

Candidate has been asked to share MCA degree certificate and same has 

been uploaded on FTP
No Change

The work experience certificate provided by the candidate seem fake. 

The given website of Election Research Services  doesn’t exist and 

where I talked on the given Mobile no. of the said firm doesn’t exist 

and it existed before 2013 for a very short period.

Candidate is not keen for this Opportunity, Hence candidate has not been 

considered for further evaluation Process

The given telephone no. on the certificate of Loft Analytics  process 

delivery Centre ltd. Doesn’t exist. So, both the given certificates 

prima facie seem fake. The agency should check it properly and if 

they find it fake, a lawful action should be taken against the 

candidate.

Loft Quality Process Delivery Centre India Pvt Ltd is Private company and 

was established in 2013 and is still operational, supporting document has 

been uploaded on FTP.

Candidate's total post qualification experience is 1 year 4 months and 

19 days. In organization 'Apne aap women worldwide' candidate has 

got total experience of 1 year 4 month and 19 days

Total experience of candidate is 1 year 4 month and 19 days only as 

candidate has worked with only one organisation and  has worked as  data 

or busiess analyst.

Updated marking summary has been uploaded on FTPMCA has been 

considered as an essential qualification hence no marks for higher 

education has been awarded.

Marks before observation was 36 and post observation is 26.

10 Marks Reduced

Rest "OK" Ok Ok
189 17103474 Siddarth Rohan General UR Open 37 OK OK No Change 37 NA NA NA

The work experience certificate of the explained experience has not 

been provided.Without a work experience certificate the application 

cant be considered.

Period of Experience in MOHAN LAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY is from 

25/2/2016 to 31/7/2017 as per joining date mentioned in appointment 

letter and application form.

Payslip of July 2017 has been uploaded on FTP to establish period of 

experience.

No Change

Mohan Lal Sukhadia University is a State university and marking 

summary needs to be revisited, if applicable.

As Mohan Lal Sukhadia University is a State university and 5marks has been 

awarded for state/Central govt/bilateral/multilateral organization. 

Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.Hence Updated marking 

summary has been uploaded on FTP.  Candidate mentioned M.Tech as 

Essential Education and Hence 10 marks for higher education has been 

reduced. Marks before observation was 36 and Post Observation is 31.

5 Marks Reduced

Role of experience as a data or business analyst is not clear.
Authenticity of the company "Graphics unlimited" to be checked as 

there is no any regd No/ TIN to be checked as there is no observed 

on letter head of the company.
Role of data/business analyst is not getting established in P.K 

Enterprises as of on the designation of senior executive.Again 

authenticity of the company to be checked

Institute's  NIRF ranking is 179

score awarded should be reviewed

NIRF Ranking of Makhanlal Chaturvedi National University of Journalism, 

Bhopal comes under range of 151-200. Hence 10 marks has been awarded 

for NIRF Ranking.

Updated marking summary has been uploaded on FTP

Marks before observation was 28 and post observation is 38.

10 Marks Awarded.

Candidate has worked as "Monitoring & Evaluation Assistant" but 

supporting document specifies the responsibilities of officer.Does 

officer and assistant have the same KRA & responsibilities?

Source of supporting paper for the role of "MONITORING & 

EVALUATION OFFICER"  is not clear

Role of experience (Data/Business Analyst) is not clear

Candidate has been working as "M&E Assistant" relevant supporting 

document  highlighting role in data/Business Analysis has been uploaded 

on FTP.

No Change

Non creamy layer certificate is not attached
Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy layer certificate and  same 

will be uploaded on FTP

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

Role as Data/Business Analysis could not established, Hence candidate has 

not been considered for further evaluation Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

188 17104498 Shekhar Suman General

190 17101647 Vidyapati Jha General

191 17103318 Vivek Pallava General

UR Open

UR Open

UR Open

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

186 17102112 Rupesh kumar General

187 17101559 Shantosh kumar General
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
UR Open

182 17103501 Jainendra Nath Tiwary UR OPEN

183 17103773 Kirat Prasad Gautam UR OPEN

184 17106317 Navin Kumar Upadhyay UR OPEN

UR OPEN

UR Open

UR OPEN

UR Open

38

37

181 17103976 Himanshu UR OPEN 37UR Open

No Change

193 17103316 MD ASIF EQBAL BC Open
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

BC Open

BC Open 25

Current caste cum Non creamy layer certificate is not attached.

Non-creamy layer certificate is 5 years old

192 17103505 Dinesh Kumar BC Open

Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy layer certificate and  same 

will be uploaded on FTP

37

38

39

36

36

28

32

27

38

Not Fit

39

Not Fit

26

31

Not Fit

38

Not Fit



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

Working with VANKOS & company AIRCON ENGINEERS PVT LMT. 

Does not establish the role of Data/Business Analysis.It should be 

reviewed

Working with VANKOS & company as a customer service engineer 

Does not establish the role of Data/Business Analysis.It should be 

reviewed

Candidate has worked as Customer Service Engineer and Maintenance 

Engineer in Vankos & Aircon Engineers Pvt Ltd respectively. Experience as 

CSE & Maintenance Engineer has not been considered as Data/Business 

Analysis. Hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation 

Process

194 17103329 MUKESH KUMAR BC Open BC Open 28 Ok OK No Change 28 NA NA NA

date of releving in VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES is not clear

Date of Relieveing in VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES is 18 April 2018 which is 

clearly mentioned in Relieving letter shared by candidate.

Relieving Letter has been uploaded on FTP. Post qualification Score has 

been reviewed additional 5 marks has been awarded based on Post 

qualification experience

5 Marks Awarded

The period of experience in VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES  is not clear.Yet 

payslip of Oct 2017 certified period 11.7.2016 To Oct 2017

Supporting document to establish duration of experience has been 

uploaded on FTP.
No Change

For age verified matriculation certificate required/Matric certificate is 

not attached,Date of birth is not clear

Candidate has been asked to share document in which date of birth is 

mentioned and same has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

 NIELIT CHANDIGARH Experience can be considered working with 

central government.10 marks will be awarded

NIELIT Chandigarh comes under ministry of communication & Information 

Technology(Govt India). Hence 10 marks has been correctly awarded for 

this category. Supporting document has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Non creamy layer certificate is not attached
Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy layer certificate and  same 

will be upload on FTP
No Change

Essential degree certificate is not attached
Candidate has applied for degree certificate from his university/institute 

and if selected may produce at the time of Joining
No Change

CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEM PVT.LTD. is not consider experience of 

working with sate/central govt/bilateral/Multilateral Organization

How can be considered CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEM PVT.LTD. Under 

experience of working with sate/central govt/bilateral/Multilateral 

Organization

CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEM PVT.LTD is not Government Organisation. 

Hence experience of working with this Organisation has not been 

considered under state/central govt/bilateral/Multilateral Organization. 

Hence 10 marks has been reduced from sate/central 

govt/bilateral/Multilateral Organization criteria 

10 Marks Reduced

Bihar Vikas Mission is under Bihar Govt.so marking on post 

qualification experience/working with sate/central 

govt/bilateral/Multilateral Organization should be reviewed

Bihar Vikas Mission experience can be considered working with state 

govt.

5 marks has to be reduced

Candidate has been designated as Multipurpose Assistant in Bihar Vikas 

Mission and has been involved in Data/Business Analysis. Hence experience 

of working with this organisation has been considered under post 

qualification experience and working with sate/central 

govt/bilateral/Multilateral Organization.    

Hence 5 marks has been awarded for working with sate/central 

govt/bilateral/Multilateral Organization. Marks before observation was 25 

and Post Observation is 20. Updated marking summary has been uploaded 

on FTP. 

5 Marks Awarded

Degree certificate is not available.only marks sheet of B.SC part III has 

been attached

Candidate has shared Degree certificate and same has been uploaded on 

FTP.
No Change

Candidate's total post qualifivcation experience 4yrs 7months and 19 

days,where as agency has been calculated 5 yrs 1month 1 day

Marking summary has to be revised

Post qualification experience has been reviewed and upadated marking 

summary has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Non creamy layer certificate is not available
Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy layer certificate and  same 

will be upload on FTP
No Change

EXL Services -Customer Care Executive/Associte(Band 

Level1)Operation designation is not relevant with the role of Data or 

Business Analyst

As per the supporting document experience as Customer Care 

Executive/Associte(Band Level1)Operation has not been considered as 

Data/Business Analysis. Hence 15 marks based on post qualification 

experience has been reduced. Marks before observation was  26 and Post 

observation is 11.

15 Marks Reduced

198 17105863 RAVI KUMAR BC Open BC Open 26
SUBBA MICROSYSTEM LIMITED date of relieving is not 

mentioned.Salary slip is required to establish date of relieving

Recent Experience Certificate of SUBBA MICROSYSTEM LIMITED has been 

uploaded on FTP to establish duration of experience.
No Change 26 NA NA NA

Degree certificate is not available.only marks sheet of B.SC part III has 

been attached

Candidate has applied for degree certificate from his university/institute 

and if selected will produce at the time of Joining.
No Change

Non creamy layer certificate is not attached
Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy layer certificate and  same 

will be uploaded on FTP
No Change

Degree certificate is not available.only marks sheet  has been 

attached

Higher education certificate(MCA) is not attached.only statement of 

marks has been attached

Candidate has been asked to share Higher degree certificate and  same will 

be uploaded on FTP

Role of experience (Data/Business Analyst) is not clear,Whether 

senior software engineer,software engineer can be considered to 

establish the role of Data.Business Analysis.Score awarded by the 

agency should be reviewed

As per the supporting document experience role innData/Business Analysis 

could not be established. Hence, Candidate has not been considered for 

further evaluation evaluation

Employment of tenure is not clear of dhruv compusoft consultancy 

pvt ltd .only appointment letter is attached.Appointment letter 

doesn't establish date of joining & relieving

Experience certificate which establishes duration of experience has been 

uploaded on FTP.

10 marks added in NIRF ranking  & 10 marks also added in higher 

education marking

Candidate has done BCA and MCA and has done BCA from Makhanlal 

Chaturvedi National University of Journalism & Communication(NIRF 2017 

ranking is 150-200). Hence 10 marks for higher education and 10 marks for 

NIRF has been awarded.Marks before observation was 17 and Post 

observation is 37. 

Current caste cum Non creamy layer certificate is not Available
Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy layer certificate and  same 

will be upload on FTP

whether  Vinayaka Mission University comes under NIRF ranking?it 

should be reviewed

 Vinayaka Mission University comes under NIRF ranking 2017 between (101-

150 ) and 10 marks has been awarded for NIRF.Hence updated marking 

summary has been uploaded on FTP.

Marks before observation was 25 and post observation is 35.

 10 Marks Awarded.

Exilant Technologies pvt. ltd. Designation "system analyst" whether 

this designation can be considered to establish the role of Data and 

Business Analysis.Supporting document required to establish the role 

of Bussiness/Data Analyst

Candidate has been working as "system analyst" in Exilant Technologies 

and has been involoved in Data/ Business Analyst.Hence supporting 

document regarding role of system analyst has been uploaded on FTP

No Change

Bachelor degree in Math from  BNMU MADHEPURA is not attached
Candidate has been asked to share Bachelor degree certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP
No Change

Non creamy layer certificate is not attached
Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy layer certificate and  same 

will be upload on FTP
No Change

203 17107054 SONU KUMAR BC Open BC Open 25

Candidate has not 1year post qualification experience in 

Data/Business analyst

Candidate does not have experience in Data/Business analyst.it 

should be reviewed properly & if not found suitable then it it will be 

liable to rejected

 Candidate has been working fom last 3 years in Saumannaya Solar & 

Electrical Services Pvt Ltd as Marketing Manager and has been involved in 

making marketing Strategies which has considered as business analysis and 

candidate has been considered for further evaluation Process

No Change 25 NA NA NA

Mark statement of matriculation is provided instead of Certificate. So 

the same is needed.

DOB is clearly mentioned on the matriculation marksheet hence it has been 

considered the DOB proof and no certificate is required for it

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

193 17103316 MD ASIF EQBAL BC Open
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

195 17102187 PRAVIN SHANKAR BC Open

BC Open

BC Open

196 17101987
QAZI MOHAMMAD 

ARHAM
BC Open

25

BC Open

197 17104883 Rakesh Kumar BC Open

199 17102729 Rudra Pratap Anand BC Open

200 1710615 Sanat kumar BC Open
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

201 17105650 Sanuj Kumar BC Open

27

27

25

BC Open

BC Open

BC Open

BC Open

202 17106375 SNEHIL SUMAN BC Open

204 17103874 Vishwas Kumar SC Open
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
4

26BC Open

SC Open

25

25

26

35

26

Not Fit

Not Fit

30

20

11

27

Not Fit



Phase-IV

Data Analyst
Remarks on Observation

The candidate has provided a certificate of B.E. issued by 

Staffordshire University, UK. The candidate shoud provide some 

other supporting document as the given certificate states that it is to 

be used in conjunction with a transcript issued seperately.

Whether the degree of Staffordshire is valid or not must be checked. 

Course is regular or distance learning that also need to be checked.

APIIT is affiliated to Staffordshire University and this was a Full time course 

hence, candidate meets the essential education criteria

The role of the candidate in the given work experience is not clear.

Candidate's experience in SAIJA FINANCE pvt. Ltd. As a Branch 

Operations executive doesn't establish the role of Business /data 

analyst role.

As per the supporting document shared, Candidate does not have 

experience in role as data or business analysis in SAIJA Finance Hence, 

Candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process

205 17105693 Ashutosh Raj MBC OPEN MBC Open 15

The experience certificate seems fake as it states the job period since 

17.08.2016 to31.08.2017 whereas the final examination of MCA held 

in Dec 2016. so the experience certificate should be checked strictly 

before forwarding. And how come both marks for the total 

experience and educationhigher than bachelors degree got 

considered? either the total experience may be considered without 

including MCA or "Aug to Dec 16" experience for 3 months will not be 

considered 

Candidate has done MCA regular  and  Post  qualification experience post is 

less than 1 year and Hence Candidate has not been considered for further 

evaluation Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit NA NA NA

206 17107417 Md. Asif Iqbal MBC OPEN MBC Open 15
Caste and creamy layer certificate are not attached which is must for 

reservation benefit.

Candidate has been asked to share caste and non creamy layer certificate 

and the has been uploaded on the FTP.
No Change 15 NA NA NA

The Passing Year is not is not mentioned in the Provided Bachelor 

Degree certificate.

Candidate has been asked to share the final year marksheet to establish 

Passing Year  and the same will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change

As per the attached work experience certificate,the candidate worked 

as an associate system engineer. So, the role should be clear first.

Candidate has worked Associate System Engineer and had been involved in 

Data/Business Analysis and supporting document has been uploaded on 

FTP.

No Change

208 17102212 Santosh Kumar Sharma MBC OPEN MBC Open 15

The candidate has provided a job/Experience certificate of Nelito 

Systems Ltd for the period of 29.07.2016 to 31.03.2017. whereas a 

letter of PFMS , Finance Ministary,India, New Delhi  dated 09.8.2016 

has also been provided which states that the candidate should have 

had join Finance dept. Bihar, Patna shortly after 09.08.2016. but, it is 

not clear that he joined or not. the Scenerio is not clear / succinct.the 

agency should clear it.  

Candidate had been hired as a Operational Manager with Nelito and was 

placed in PFMS as an outsourced employee and is still working in PFMS. 

Supporting documents to establish duration & Role of experience has been 

uploaded on FTP. Post qualification experience has been reviewed and 5 

marks has been reduced based on Post qualification experience.

5 Marks has been reduced 10 NA NA NA

NIRF ranking score should be reviewed. (sharda University is in NIRF 

ranking Check it)

Sharda University is ranked between 51 & above as per NIRF ranking 2017. 

Hence, 10 marks has been awarded and the updated marking summary has 

been uploaded on FTP. Marks before observation was 17 and Post 

Observation is 27.

10 Marks Awarded.

Matriculation marksheet has been provided instead of certificate. 

The Same is required.

Candidate's DOB is clearly mentioned on the matriculation marksheet 

which is a valid document and Hence 10th Certificate is not required.
No Change

The genuimity of experience must be checked before forwarding for 

the interview as the given two experience certificates of two firms 

named Frontline Pvt.Ltd. And JMD pvt.Ltd. Are copy of each other for 

the same time period,salary etc expect data of issue .It seems like 

fake certificate.

Candidate has worked with Frontline NCR Business Solution only and JMD 

had been sister concern of NCR Business solutions and they have one 

common Director supporting document has been uploaded on FTP. 

Relevant experience certificates has been uploaded on FTP.

No Change

Btech certificate is required.
Candidate has been asked to share B.Tech Certificate and same will be 

uploaded on FTP.
No Change

The date issue on OBC for VII is 01.08.2018.it seems fake
Candidate has been asked to share the correct NCL certificate and the 

same has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

The candidate has provided three Experience certificate of three 

firms but the role is not clear. The role should be very clear to 

forward the application for next level.
In WNS Global services candidate was Trainee Associate -OPS . Can 

trainee experience counted as Data/Business Analyst?

Assimilate Solutions India Private Limited experience is not clear 

W.r.t Doj and Data /Business analyst experience. Date of leaving the 

organisation is also not clear.

Process Associate role in Entra Solutions is also not clear with the 

basic requirement of experience in line with Data/Business Analyst.

Supporting document to establish role as Data/Busienss Analyst with Entra 

Solutions has been uploaded on FTP.
No Change

Experience of community mobilizer in jeevika seem to be unjustied 

with respect to the role of Data/Business Analyst.
Experience as Professional Resource person in UPSRLM requires 

Supporting for Data/Business Analyst Role.
Caste certificate and NCL are due

Can the Experience of Multipurpose Assistant be considered into the 

role of data/business analyst?
Documents are not clearly visible.

Data operator experience seems not to be in line with data 

analyst/business analyst role. Seems to be rejected.
Caste certificate is not visible.

Non Creamy layer certificate is not attached.
Candidate has been asked to shared Non Creamy layer certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.

Appointment letter and FnF/Experience certificate specifies different 

designation.

Candidate had Joined as System Analyst and was designated as Associate 

workplace Services at the time of leaving the organization and had been 

involved in Data/Business Analysis. Disclaimer email from candidate has 

been uploaded on FTP. Employer(NIIT Technologies) has been asked to 

share role and responsiblity of candidate and response received from NIIT  

will be uploaded on FTP.

215 17106860 Vikash kumar MBC OPEN MBC Open 9 NCL is due.
Candidate has been asked to share Non Creamy layer certificate and same 

will be uploaded on FTP.
No Change 9

216 17107493 Praveen kumar MBC OPEN MBC Open 9

Work Experience certificate does not have any reference no. / issued 

date. Excluding this experience, candidate seems to be not fulfilling 

the essential criteria for the candidature.

Candidate had shared earlier experience certificate without issue date and 

signature and later on shared same document with Issue date and 

signature and experience certificate is doubtful and Hence candidate has 

not been considered for further evaluation Process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
Not Fit

Candidate has worked as Multipurpose Assistant as per the documents and  

this experience cannot be considered as Data Analyst/Business Analyst and 

hence candidate has not been considered for further evaluation process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

Candidate has worked as Data Operator as per the experience certificate 

and this experience has not been considered as Data/Business Analysis. 

Hence Candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

No Change

Not Fit

Not Fit

14

Role as Data/Business Analysis could not be established in BRLPS Jeevika as 

Community Mobilizer and Professional Resource Person in UPSRLM, Hence 

candidate has not been considered for further evaluation Process.

Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.
211 17102059

Shashi Ranjan  Kumar 

Singh
UR OPEN UR OPEN 35 Not Fit

212 171023 Md Aamir Suhail Raza MBC OPEN MBC OPEN 9

213 17103760 Ravi ranjan kumar MBC OPEN MBC OPEN 8

214 17106460 Md Shahnawaz Alam

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

210 17104622 Sonu kumar MBC OPEN
Role as Data/Business Analyst is not clear in WNS Global Services and 

Assimilate solutions and Hence 10 marks based on Post qualification score 

has been reduced. Marks before observation was 15 and Post observation 

is 5 Marks.

10 Marks Reduced
15

204 17103874 Vishwas Kumar SC Open
Moved to Not Fit for further 

evaluation Process.

207 17106043
Purushottam Kumar 

Singh
MBC OPEN

209 17101980 Shiv Nandan Kumar MBC OPEN

4

MBC Open

MBC Open

15

17

SC Open

MBC Open

Not Fit

15

27

MBC OPEN MBC Open 14

5


